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Results of Online Show May 2020

Class 1 —Baby Puppy Dog: Marja Talvitie

1. 422-Elbereth Teemu PuukKki
PB & KA French (Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW x Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW) - UK
2. 5-Happy Lapp Quick
Lykke Sgrensen (Happy Lapp Anakin x Dagolas Arvokki)- Denmark
3. 478 -Elbereth Lapinpeikko
Angela & Barry Thomas (Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW x Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW) - UK
4. 14-Luc Besson
Natalia Kotlyarova (Orso-Farm Oisin lhan Kakena x Terhakan Puusteri) - Russia
5. 435-Oberitz Buoremus
Miss Sookie Samuel & Mr N, Mrs C (Ch Glenchess Gregory x Ch Oberitz Trolleri) — UK

Class 2 — Puppy Dog: Juha Kares
1. 315 - Kanervatunturin Mansikkamassu
Hanna-Leena Rasanen (Hippusen Dalvimyrsky x Savumerkin Son Rohki Hy&) — Finland
2. 206 - Tabanyaruu Wihta Otso
Matleena Haywood (Terhakan Lusmu x Expected Tihkusade) —

Class 3 - Junior Dog: Jussi Liimatainen

1. 101-Lapinpoika's Gimli

Emma Jeppsson (Lapinpoika's Chips x Lapinpoika's Annikki) - Sweden
2. 122 - Kaijartuu Ihmissusi JW

Andy Lee (Ch Pavoskas Aly Arttu JW ShCM x Elbereth Lapintaika at Kaijartuu) —
3. 322 - Bearspaw Category Is Cream

Andrea & Frederick Meyer (Peikkovuoren Wando Of BP x Ch Peikkovuoren Mussukka) — USA
4. 256 - Rockerduck of Bull's Angel

Barbara Ferramosca (Lapinlumon Caveri x Alykas Napapiini of Bull's Angel) — Italy
5. 379 - Hengenheimon Maanvaiva

Mari H66k (Klomppen Isopiippo x Dimolin Xankaritar) — Finland

Class 4 - Intermediate Dog: Reino Korpela

1. 278 -Lapinlunas Anni

Céleste Fremlin (Terhakan Lusmu x Lapinlunas Ryoévarintytar) — Sweden
2. 123 - Kaijartuu Ihmissusi JW

Andy Lee (Ch Pavoskas Aly Arttu JW ShCM x Elbereth Lapintaika at Kaijartuu) —
3. 43-DKJUCH KLBJCH Aaron

Natasha Lucas Miiller (Multi Ch Jarfa's Tsaikka x Lapinlumon Enni) — Denmark
4. 286 - Aegirsson Old Friend

Clara Larcher (Aegirsson Ita Tummaritari x Aegirsson Jackson La Toya)- France
5. 17-Lappilahja Cahppe

Simone Pedersen (Wolf x Finda Alva) — Denmark

Class 5 - Open Dog: Reino Korpela

1. 157 - Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico
Nicola Clark (Lappizaros Glazyr x Oberitz Marimekko) —



2. 26-Zuleika Gold Digger
Stephanie Ives & Rachael Holloway (Aust.Sup.Ch. Armahani Heliodorr Hulivili (Al) ET x Aust.Ch Armahani
lolite llo (Al) HT) — Australia
3. 295 - Majestic and Magic du Pays de I'Aurore Boréale
Peggy Kasprzykowski (Aegirsson Guardian Angel Sam Gamgee x J'adore Dolce Gabbana du Pays de
I'Aurore Boréale) — France
4. 296 - New Lion's du Pays de I'Aurore Boréale
Peggy Kasprzykowski (Rahkkasan Idéal Tom Sawyer x Dyliane du Pays de I'Aurore Boréale) — France
5. 133 -llves av Vintervidda
Susanne Haheim,Christian Lauluten, Per Ola Wahlquist (Expected Péatkis x Pi'illo av Vintervidda) — Norway
6. 61-Skimarque Talvi Susi
Jenny Manley (Glenchess Nallukka By Oberitz x Pakkasukon Tessa at Skimarque) — UK
7. 235- Taigakoira Elohiiri
Terri MacDonald (Ch Herding Instinct's Nakke Nakuttaja x Ch Taigakoira Aamuntahti) — Australia
8. 436 - Oberitz Upponalle
Mr N, Mrs C & Miss S Samuel (Ch Glenchess llolas x Oberitz Marimekko) — UK
9. 450 - Caleebra Diamonds In The Sky
Shareen Chouffot & Nicole Naismith (Armahani Diamond Davvir x Caleebra Armani Diamond) — Australia
10. 60 - Glenchess Gamaliel
Deb Trott & Robert Ellis (Glenchess Vaeltaja x Ch Millermead Quintessence To Glenchess) — UK

Class 6 - Champion Dog: Jussi Liimatainen

1. 196 - Fin Ch Peikkovuoren Cassiopeia
Jonna Lehto (Peikkovuoren Caesar x Peikkovuoren Wanda) — Finland
2. 237 -Multi Ch Lapinlumon Mennink&inen
Johanna Levin (Lapinlumon Xensaatio x Terhakan Hutkalas) — Sweden
3. 49-Sup. Ch. Taigakoira Tahtien Valo
Huey Miin Lim (Fi Ch Lecibsin Kaapro x Lapinluna's Lapintahti) — Australia
4. 178 - Ch Marymead Muskateer ShCM
Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson (Ch Glenchess llolas x Millermead Dove Of Peace To Marymead) — UK
5. 349 - Aus Sup Ch Armahani Heliodorr Halu (Al) RA JC
Jacqualine Lincoln & Kateryna Yeap (Int Ch, UK Ch & Fin Ch Glenchess Revontuli x Lapinlumon
Muotkakukka HT) - Australia
6. 6-Sugarok Island Boy
Jacquelyn Barbour (Sugarok American Dream x Sugarok Champagne on Ice) — USA
7. 437 - Ch Snofyre Alluring Apollo
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald (Aust Gr Ch Theldaroy Green with NV ( Al) x Aust Ch Articmal Dynamic Fortune) -
Australia
8. 116 - MBPIG Can Ch Can Gr Ch Peikkovuoren Wando of BP
Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza Friedman-Prokopishyn, Taina Friman, Shaunna Bernardin (Lecibsin Suoritus x
Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Wanda) - Canada
9. 438 - Aust Ch Snofyre Legend of Tomorrow (Al)
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald (Fin Ch, Lv Ch Eisenfest Pluton Laulu x Aust Ch Snofyre Fortune Favrs th Brave) -
Australia
10. 73 - Australian Champion Lempo The Black Mamba (Al)
Melissa Scriven (Lecibsin Suoritus x Armahani Heliodorr Hohde (Al)) — Australia

Class 7 - Veteran Dog: Jussi Liimatainen

1. 179 - Ch Marymead Muskateer ShCM

Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson (Ch Glenchess llolas x Millermead Dove Of Peace To Marymead) — UK
2. 7-Sugarok Island Boy

Jacquelyn Barbour (Sugarok American Dream x Sugarok Champagne on Ice) — USA
3. 381-Lecibsin Vilhelm

Mari Ho6k (Fin Ch Lecibsin Saarto x Lecibsin Vissi) — Finland

4. 395 - Aegirsson Guardian Angel Sam Gamgee
Emmanuelle Wendling (Peikkovuoren Mettédnpeikko x Aegirsson Daana) - France
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5. 200 - Aust Ch Lapinlumon Velho
Seare, Fitzgerald, Brady (Dan Ch Lapinlumon Elamanilo x Lapinlumon Wilma) — Australia

Class 8 — Best Dog Head: Marja Talvitie
1. 117-MBPIG/Can Ch/Can Gr Ch Peikkovuoren Wando of BP
Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza Friedman-Prokopishyn, Taina Friman, Shaunna Bernardin, Laura Mahe
(Lecibsin Suoritus x Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Wanda) — Canada
2. 475-Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW
Angela & Barry Thomas (Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth x Elbereth Suvituuli JW) — UK
3. 440 - Aust Ch Snofyre Cauzin Kaos
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald (Aust Ch Armahani Crystal Caibmat RE x Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch Articmal Dynamic
Fortune) Australia
4. 486 — Multi Ch Porropoksyn Vonkamies
Taru Pesola-Vaisédnen (Fihtolas Vinski x Multi Ch Fihtolas Yopo) - Finland
5. 102 - Lapinpoika's Gimli
Emma Jeppsson (Lapinpoika's Chips x Lapinpoika's Annikki) — Sweden
6. 420 - Elbereth Timanttimaki
PB & KA French (Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth x Elbereth Suvituuli JIW) — UK
7. 385 - Elbereth Keijo
Sue Staden (Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies x Elbereth Penikka) — UK
8. 470 - GCH Shadagrace Because I'm Happy
Jenna & Kellen Maxwell / Gloria Beaudin (Lapinlumon lllolas x GCH Shadagrace | Gotta Feeling) — Canada
9. 356 — Fin Ch Cantavia Lumituisku
Merja and Mika Koivuluoma (Fin/Swe Ch Kontioharjun Kaamos x Multi Ch Lapinpeikon Namupala) — Finland
10. 48 - Can Ch Snowventure Thunderstruck
Kerri Perras (Can. GCh. Shadagrace Because I'm Happy, CGN x Can. Ch. Shadagrace Soul of Showventure,
CGN RN) - Canada

Class 9 — Baby Puppy Bitch: Marja Talvitie

1. 302 - Oberitz Beaivvas

Niki Allison, Karen & Zara Bright (Ch Glenchess Gregory x Ch Oberitz Trolleri) — UK
2. 393 - Aegirsson Poem For Chris Noel

Emmanuelle Wendling (Aegirsson Duncan Mc Leod x Dagolas Qinentaivas) — France
3. 100 - Paukapaa Porro

Annika Linkovuo (Taplatassu Lapin Koutsa x Jafra's Tiera) - Finland
4. 55-Linda Evangelista

Darya Fedorchenko (Orso-Farm Qisin lhan Kakena x Terhakan Puusteri) — Russia
5. 2- Leatitia Casta

Natalia Kotlyarova (Orso-Farm Qisin Ihan Kakena x Terhakan Puusteri) — Russia

Class 10 — Puppy Bitch: Esa Ruotslainen

1. 53-Jarfa's Shining Star

Huey Miin Lim (Fi Ch Lappjuscan Dynamiiti x Jarfa's Hunajatassu) — Finland
2. 312 - Kanervatunturin Karpalonekku

Paula Smirnoff (Hippusen Dalvimyrsky x Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya) — Finland
3. 313 - Kanervatunturin Hillankukka

Paula Smirnoff (Hippusen Dalvimyrsky x Savumerkin Son Rohki Hy&) — Finland
4. 141 - Paukap&a Tupasvilla

Risto Oinas (SE Fi Ch V-18 SEV-18 Herding Instinct's Upea Uni x FI Paukap&a Diamond in the Sky) — Finland
5. 135 - Lappilahja Dolla

Tina Nygaard Madsen (Lumiturpa Jokka x Lappilahja Aamulumi) - Denmark
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Class 11 - Junior Bitch: Jussi Liimatainen
1. 317 - Miskajasmin Tuulikello
Paula Smirnoff (Pilvikummun Fazermint x Tilkkuturkin Fancy) — Finland
2. 372 - Garstad Stuteri Braweheart
Calinne Mattsson & Nils Slycke (Best of Brawehearts Ozzie x Big Brawehearts Edwina) — Sweden
3. 109 - Bearspaw Serving Marshmellow
Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn & Leeza Friedman-Prokopishyn (MBPIG Can Ch Can Gr Ch Peikkovuoren Wando of

BP x Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Mussukka) - Canada
4. 35-TabanyaRuu Unelma Hannele

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs Beaumont (TabanyaRuu Onnea Kissa x TabanyaRuu Pilvi Tildakoi) - UK
5. 466 - Shadagrace Maplemyst Maizee
Gloria Beaudin & Leslie Groom (GCH Orical Outback Adventure x Shadagrace Mila at Maplemyst) — Canada

Class 12 - Intermediate Bitch: Reino Korpela

1. 21- LillaHamrums Beata Possidentes
Anna-Karin Olsson (Pufflingens Anthriscus x Multi Ch Lilla Hamrums Alea lacta Est) — Sweden
2. 63 -Rajarani Winter Rose
Jenny Manley (Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani x Samegulds Iris at Rajarani) — UK
3. 316 - Kanervatunturin Pakkasneito
Paula Smirnoff (Hiittanan Hemuli x Savumerkin Taivaantuli) — Finland
4. 217 - Lappilahja Cabba -
Pernille Roungkvist (Wolf x Finda Alva) — Denmark
5. 407 - Otaya du Puy du Soleil
Alexandra Lutz (Eisenfest Hard Rock x Mégara du Puy du Soleil) — France

Class 13 - Open Bitch: Reino Korpela
1. 258 - Aegirsson Napapiirin Revontuli
Barbara Ferramosca (Multi Ch. Peikkovuoren Mozart x Multi Ch. Jarfa's Revontuli) — Italy
2. 223 -Maplemyst True North
Amanda & Adam Lumsden, Manon Brisebois (Shadagrace Flash Freeze x Maplemyst's Best In Snow) —
Canada
3. 186 - Infindigo Mailat Ulla JW
Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay Henson (Ch Lecibsin Salo of TabanyaRuu JW ShCM x Infindigo Riemu Emmi
ShCM VW) — UK
4. 318 - Savumerkin Taivaantuli
Paula Smirnoff (Lecibsin Kahle x Savumerkin Mymmeli) — Finland
5. 233 - Taigakoira Pohjantahti (Al)
Terri MacDonald (Swe/Fin Ch Lecibsin Kaapro x Lapinluna's Lapintahti) — Australia
6. 234 - Lapinluna's Lapintahti
Terri MacDonald (Multi Ch Aegirsson Duncan Mac Leod x Se Vch Lapinlunas Eminenssi) — Australia
7. 298 - Morval Nainen Varda at Velrok
Misses B A & J C Wallis Baga (Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth x Elbereth Kiasma to Morval) — UK
8. 479 - Ansalfrose Jojanna
Mr Shaun & Mrs Ann Stanley (Tositouhun Fernando x Glenchess Nulikka at Ansalfrose) — UK
9. 229 - Lapinlumon Qamma
Lise Garnier (Lapinlumon Ounas x Amalia) — France
10. 380 - Tilkkuturkin llitarusko
Paivi Alho (Lecibsin Suoritus x Tilkkuturkin Bebbi) — Finland

Class 14 — Champion Bitch: Juha Kares

1. 452 - Aust Ch Lecibsin Sametti
Shareen Chouffot & Glen Brassington (Lecibsin Kepponen x Lecibsin Suvituuli) — Australia
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10.

257 —Multi Ch Kirella's Getluck at Bull's Angel

Barbara Ferramosca (Terhakan Lusmu x Multi Ch. Multi JCh. Kirella's Brincessa) — Italy

231 — Multi Ch Lapinlunas Onnentyttd

Terri MacDonald (Fin Ch Lumiturpa Eemeli x Aicha) — Australia

9 — Am Ch Sugarok Midnight In The Garden

Jacquelyn Barbour (Lecibsin Tanner x Lecibsin Simasuu) — USA

394 — Multi Ch Lecibsin Ketju

Emmanuelle Wendling (Lecibsin Suoritus x Lecibsin Kaunis) — France

150 - Aust Ch Theldaroy Xpensive Treasure Al

LC & RA Seare (Aust Ch/ Am Grand Ch Teelikamentten llkka x Aust Ch Theldaroy French Scandal) —
Australia

472 - Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW

Angela & Barry Thomas (Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies ShCM x Shacal Reilu Peli) — UK

248 - Multi Ch Vasaran Barbarossa

Jordie Holtman (Multi Ch. Elbereth Matkamies x Ch. Fidelis Hurjan Lahja) — Netherlands

45 - Ch Bearspaw Innovations So Zesty

Kristiina Ovaska, Elizabeth Prokopishyn, Nicole Prokopishyn (Peikkovuoren Wando Of Bp x Bearspaw
Kultakanta) — Canada

72 — Australian Ch Lempo Kielo (Al)

Melissa Scriven and Taylah Debono (Lecibsin Suoritus x Armahani Heliodorr Hohde (Al)) — Australia

Class 15 — Veteran Bitch: Juha Kares

1.

368 - Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch Armahani Diamond Dansut (Al) CCD RA ADX JDX SDX SPDX GD HT ET
JC WPD

Michelle Gurney (Fin Ch & Fin Working Trial Ch Lecibsin Kultakuono x Aust Gr Ch Lumiturpa Emmi CCD RE
JD HT) - Australia

396 - Aegirsson Daana

Emmanuelle Wendling (Ukalouk des Chevaloupsgreg x Rahkkasan Biija) — France

458 - Morval Fire Foxi

Mrs S & Mr R Moore (Elbereth Kimmi x Sambreeze Suklaa Karamelli of Morval) - UK

203 - Ch Elbereth Marja

Judi and David Cross (Int/Fin Ch Lecibsin Hapmi x Elbereth Satu) — UK

69 - Australian Grand Ch. Neuter Ch. Kalevi Cheri Flora HT

Melissa Scriven and Alexander Mulady (Aust Sup/dual champion (RO). C'est Louis Armstrong Des
Chevaloupsgreg CD RAE HSAs x Articmal Chasing Rainbows) — Australia

Class 16 — Best Bitch Head: Esa Ruotslainen

1. 388-Ember's Heart of the Dragon
April & Matt Wilkowski (Shadagrace Because I'm Happy x Calaban's Armahani Flash) - USA
2. 130- Cannyyatton Auvo
RA, JM, EM & JL Heath (Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies ShCM x Elbereth Leena At Cannyyatton) — UK
3. 301 - Allforus Taikki's Dream
Pawel and Julie Kosla (Elbereth Tarmo JW x Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus) — UK
4. 321 - Tabanyaruu Wihta Liivu
Karen van der Horst & Edgar Wesseling (Terhakan Lusmu x Expected Tikhusade TabanyaRuu) — Netherlands
5. 495 - Paukapaa Primrose
Oinas Risto (Taplatassu Lapin Koutsa x Jarfa's Tiera) — Finland
6. 202 - Aust Ch Theldaroy French Scandal
LC & RA Seare (Supreme Ch C'est Louis Armstrong des Chevaloupsgreg CD HT PT x Aust Ch Theldaroy
NVus Whispers ai) - Australia
7. 97 - Lempo Aussie Affair
Helen Green (Aust Ch. Kalevi Fire and Flame x Aust Ch. Lempo Independance Day) — Australia
8. 46 - Ch Bearspaw Innovations So Zesty
Kristiina Ovaska, Elizabeth Prokopishyn, Nicole Prokopishyn (Peikkovuoren Wando Of Bp x Bearspaw
Kultakanta) — Canada
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9.

230 - Infindigo Sisko Piia
Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay Henson (Shacal Mihkku of TabanyaRuu x Infindigo Mailat Ulla JW) — UK

10. 127 - Ch Kaijartuu Hopea Noita JW

Andy Lee (Ch Pavoskas Aly Arttu JW ShCM x Elbereth Lapintaika at Kaijartuu) — UK

Class 17 — Rainbow Bridge Dog/Bitch: Juha Kares

1.

289 - Carlacot Azure

Julie Vaughan (Staalon Rune of Sulyka x Sulyka lindu of Carlacot) — UK

378 - Kotikulman Onnenoikku

Mari Ho6k (Lecibsin Catiano x Kotikulman Pohjanakka) — Finland

108 - Elbereth Apina at Pavoskas ShCM

Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper (Int/Fin Ch Lecibsin Hapmi x Fin/Belg Ch Lumiturpa Pigga at Elbereth) — UK

71 - Australian Supreme Ch. Kalevi Fire and Flame

Melissa Scriven (Australian Champion Kalevi Blessed In Wonder x Articmal Chasing Rainbows) — Australia
353 - Aus Grand Ch Lumiturpa Emmi CCD RE JD HT

Jacqualine Lincoln (Multi Ch Lecibsin Hurmuri Hukka x Fin Ch BH PEHA Lumiturpa Kylmankukka) — Australia

Class 18 — Social Distancing Dog/Bitch: Annukka Paloheimo Segersven

1. 447 - Caleebra Captain America (Al)
Shareen Chouffot & Nicole Naismith (Firepower Casanova x Caleebra Armani Diamond) — Australia
This photo shows what an important task our pet has, making our unusual work life (distant work from
home) so much more comfortable as you have a “colleague” there with you!
2. 166 - Allforus Midnight Dream
Caron Bell (Elbereth Tarmo JW x Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus) — UK
This photo has the feeling of 100 % if not 200 % self-isolation that we feel at times — plus the perfect cold
weather for Lapphund!
3. 367 - Ehana A Day To Remember (Al)
Kira Sergiacomi (Shacal CGE Popeda x Ch Caleebra Diamond Empress JC) — Australia
Don’t we all feel now at times to look to the other side of the fence, hoping to get there at one point? And so
lovely to see the bond between dog and human — helping each other in many ways, and sharing the life.
4. 165-Honeybears Spirit Wind
Sharon Deans (Honeybears Lumi Tossut x Lapinlumon Karvajalka of Honeybears) — UK
Beautiful photo with optimism, lovely flowers giving you the feel for spring and better times ahead.
5. 324 - Bearspaw Category Is Cream
Andrea Meyer & Frederick Meyer (Peikkovuoren Wando Of Bp x Ch Peikkovuoren Mussukka) — Canada
I love the free feeling of this photo, action, yet empty beach so respecting the isolation!
6. 376 - TabanyaRuu Impi
Janine Bailey (Elbereth Osmo x TabanyaRuu Sisko) — UK
Here we go back to the daily “remote office” life so many of us have had to learn to adjust us. | am sure
Lapphunds know how to do Teams conferencing!
7. 476 - Elbereth Lapinpeikko & Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW
Angela & Barry Thomas (Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW x Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW/ Ch Lecibsin Ukas to
Elbereth x Elbereth Suvituuli JW) - UK
Another photo giving so much comfort. Isolated but not alone! Being together.
8. 284 -Elbereth Taivas
Karen White (Elbereth Nalle at Hildrek x Elbereth Satu) — UK
On guard! watching that we keep to the self-isolation!
9. 283-Elbereth Taskuvaras
Karen White (Lecibsin Kepponen x Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo) — UK
Beautiful photo vibrating of harmony — will relax even the most stressed people during the epidemics.
Reminding us to keep ourselves calm -as dogs know to do!
10. 159 - Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico
Nicola Clark (Lappizaros Glazyr x Oberitz Marimekko) — UK
Sleeping peacefully — reminding us yet again that there is no reason to worry too much!
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Class 1 — Baby Puppy Dog (7)
5 Natalia Kotlyarova

14 Lykke Sgrensen

Miss Alannah Rutter & Mr Alexander
205 Mortimer-Hampson

279 Mark & Faith de Ste Croix

422 PB & KA French

435 Miss Sookie Samuel (& Mr N, Mrs C)
478 Angela & Barry Thomas

Class 2 - Puppy Dog (2)
206 Matleena Haywood

315 Hanna-Leena Rasanen

Russia

Denmark

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

UK

Finland

Class 3 - Junior male (11): Jussi Liimatainen

18 Simone Mattisson

101 Emma Jeppsson
Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
118 Friedman-Prokopishyn
122 Andy Lee
256 Barbara Ferramosca

322 Andrea Meyer & Frederick Meyer

337 Donna Payne

Germany

Sweden
Canada
UK

Italy
USA

USA
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Thsh Lapet™

Luc Besson

Happy Lapp Quick

Lapponnia Lunar Cosmos
Starlapps Mosat-Muset
Elbereth Teemu Puukki (Al)
Oberitz Buoremus

Elbereth Lapinpeikko (Al)

Tabanyaruu Wihta Otso

Kanervatunturin Mansikkamassu

Finda Pascal-Leevi

Lapinpoika's Gimli
BBPIS BBPISS BPIG Can Ch

Bearspaw Odin's Tipple
Kaijartuu lhmissusi JW
Rockerduck of Bull's Angel
Bearspaw Category Is Cream

(Canada)

NordicSol Born to Love You

25/11/2019
29/11/2019

3/11/2019
21/10/2019
14/11/2019

6/11/2019
14/11/2019

13/8/2019

20/8/2019

1/5/2019
29/3/2019

8/4/2019

21/1/2019

25/6/2019

2/14/2019

23/7/2019

Orso-Farm Oisin Ihan Kakena

Happy Lapp Anakin

Infindigo Taysikuu Arvo
Shacal Mihku of Tabanyaruu
Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW
Ch Glenchess Gregory
Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW

Terhakan Lusmu

Hippusen Dalvimyrsky

Lapinlumon Ekoteko

Lapinpoika's Chips

Fin Can Am Ch Can Gr Ch
Peikkovuoren Peski

Ch Pavoskas Aly Arttu JW
ShCM

Lapinlumon Caveri

Peikkovuoren Wando Of Bp

Terhakan Puusteri

Dagolas Arvokki

Herding Instinct's Nova
Niiskuneiti

Starlapps Suossa
Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW
Ch Oberitz Trolleri
Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW

Expected Tihkusade

Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Finda Fame

Lapinpoika's Annikki

BPIG Can Ch Bearspaw
Kultakanta

Elbereth Lapintaika at
Kaijartuu

Alykas Napapiini of Bull's
Angel

Ch Peikkovuoren Mussukka
Starfyre Sugarok Spirit in the

Shacal Mihkku of TabanyaRuu Night



365 Kira Sergiacomi

379 Mari H60k
411 Aysiah Stroud-Lucy

455 Mirjam Lichtert

Class 4 - Intermediate Dog (8)

13 Rillon Vanessa
17 Simone Pedersen

43 Natasha Lucas Miiller

123 Andy Lee

278 Céleste Fremlin

286 Clara Larcher

325 Mira Suopanki

417 Michael Pitt /Johanna Lahtela

Class 5—Open Dog (34)
3 Scarlett Sisley-Smith

16 Simone Pedersen

26 Stephanie Ives & Rachael Holloway
60 Deb Trott & Robert Ellis

61 Jenny Manley

77 Dawn Krautkramer

94 Anni Nasanen
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Australia

Finland

USA

Netherlands

France
Denmark

Denmark

UK
Sweden
France
Finland

UK

UK

Denmark

Australia

UK

UK

USA

Finland

Ehana A Day To Remember (Al)

Hengenheimon Maanvaiva

SummerReane's Gotta Catch 'Em
all

Play-boy du Puy du Soleil

Patagonia-Pudo du domaine du
chai de Majolan

Lappilahja cahppe
DKJUCH KLBJCH Aaron

Kaijartuu lhmissusi JW
Lapinlunas Anni

Aegirsson Old Friend
Kanervatunturin Kimpale Kultaa

Rajarani Kasukon Tino

TabanyaRuu Qtamo Onni RL1.EX

Lappilahja Cahppe
Zuleika Gold Digger
Glenchess Gamaliel
Skimarque Talvi Susi

Sugarok Spirit Guide

Taplatassu Lapin Koutsa

21/6/2019
26/4/2019

7/7/2019

1/8/2019

6/1/2019
10/6/2018
3/7/2018

21/1/2019
31/10/2018
19/10/2018

24/8/2018
19/10/2018

09/01/2017
10/6/2018

8/5/2018

12/1/2016

14/12/2017

21/10/2017
15/7/2014
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Shacal CGE Popeda
Klomppen Isopiippo

Peikkovuoren Hankien Herra

Aegirsson Once Upon a Time
Hook

Marvelous-Montana Du Pays
de I’Aurore Boreale

Wolf

Multi Ch Jarfa's Tsaikka

Ch Pavoskas Aly Arttu JW
ShCM

Terhakan Lusmu
Aegirsson Ita Tummaritari
Lapinpeikon Ikiomairtokarva

Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani

Lapinlumon Xulevi

Wolf

Aust.Sup.Ch. Armahani
Heliodorr Hulivili (Al) ET

Glenchess Vaeltaja

Glenchess Nallukka By
Oberitz

GCHB CH Peikkovueron
Taiviturkki

Lumiturpa Leisku

Ch Caleebra Diamond
Empress JC

Dimolin Xankaritar

Ch Sanwood's Stop Draggin'
My Heart Around

Lumikki du Puy du Soleil

Mutainen Melusine Of Artic
Cobaka

Finda Alva

Lapinlumon Enni

Elbereth Lapintaika at
Kaijartuu

Lapinlunas Ryovarintytar
Aegirsson Jackson La Toya
Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Samegulds Iris at Rajarani

TabanyaRuu Taffel Kaskarhu

Finda Alva

Aust.Ch Armahani lolite llo
(Al) HT

Ch Millermead Quintessence
To Glenchess

Pakkasukon Tessa at
Skimarque

GCH CH Dagolas Arripurri
Fidelis Hurjan Melli
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128

133
157

160
210

235

241
244

254
255
262

270
272
277

285

295

296
306
343
384
413

415

Mr D and Mrs S Croft and Ms L
Mowatt

Susanne Haheim,Christian Lauluten,

Per Ola Wabhlquist
Nicola Clark

Nicola Clark
Mr & Mrs T K Bright

Terri MacDonald

Fleur Hutin Dewilde

Marie Deheegher

Barbara Ferramosca
Barbara Ferramosca

Kay Taylor

Alex Lock
Alex Lock

Céleste Fremlin
Muriel Gregoire-Elie
Peggy Kasprzykowski

Peggy Kasprzykowski
Niki Allison

Vanessa Peszt

Sue Staden

Susan Hansen

Olivier Girard

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK

Norway

UK

UK
UK

Australia

France

France

Italy
Italy
UK

UK
UK

Sweden
France
France

France
UK
Canada
UK

UK

France

TabanyaRuu Onnea Kissa

llves av Vintervidda

Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico

Lumikoira Maitosuklaa at
Lumenico

Thistleglen Fred
Taigakoira Elohiiri

Oslo

Aegirsson Napapiirin Nallekarhu

Frodusliekir of Bull's Angel
Lapinlumon Caveri

Elbereth Myrsky

Bridus Heikki
Pikkuihme Taala

Emylovias Aquilo

Nirvana Naiko Du Pays De
L’aurore Boréale

Majestic and Magic du Pays de
I'Aurore Boréale

New Lion's du Pays de I'Aurore
Boréale

Oberitz Valkea Yo
Maplemyst Tip Of The Iceberg
Elbereth Keijo

Elbereth Jokikarhu

Aegirsson Once Upon a Time
Hook

10/3/2016

14/5/2018
10/10/2013

17/11/2016
8/4/2015

12/3/2014

15/4/2018
17/10/2017

23/8/2017
30/3/2017
12/9/2011

25/8/2014
31/1/2018
11/4/2017

22/5/2017

3/6/2016

3/9/2017
14/7/2015
5/1/2018
31/5/2012
1/7/2017

18/1/2018

www.sfls.org.uk

Terhakan Lusmu

Expected Patkis

Lappizaros Glazyr

Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico

Lapptopens Herax

Ch Herding Instinct's Nakke
Nakuttaja

Mo Tucker des Terres de
Khairyaca

Peikkovuoren Mozart

Multi CH. Humppila Aslak At
Bull's Angel Of Artic Cobaka

Lapinlumon Unski

Lecibsin Kepponen

Int Ch Lapinpeikon Hanta
Heikki

Terhakan Jallat

Lapinlumon llonpilke

Rahkkasan Ideal Tom Sawyer

Aegirsson Guardian Angel
Sam Gamgee

Rahkkasan Idéal Tom Sawyer
Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani
Shadagrace Flash Freeze
Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth

Eisenfest Myrskyvaroitus

TabanyaRuu Jako Kaura

Pi'illo av Vintervidda

Oberitz Marimekko

Lumikoira Tahtisade

Thistleglen Chiquita
Ch Taigakoira Aamuntahti

J'Sanka Lanka Fire

Jarfa's Revontuli

Multi Ch., Multi JCh. Kirella's
Getluck at Bull's Angel

Lapinlumon Xaana

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo

Elbereth Myssy Joins Bridus
Ch Bridus Pikkumimmi JW

Skinnargrandens Saga

Fantastic Ice Flower Du Pays
De L’aurore Boréale

J'adore Dolce Gabbana du
Pays de I'Aurore Boréale

Dyliane du Pays de I'Aurore
Boréale

Ch Oberitz Rillumarei
Maplemyst’'s Best In Snow
Elbereth Penikka

Elbereth Suvituuli IW

Aegirsson Gamgee Eleanor
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427
436
450
456

492

Selina Gibsone

Mr N, Mrs C & Miss S Samuel
Shareen Chouffot & Nicole Naismith
Mirjam Lichtert

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Class 6 — Champion Dog (37)

6

10

27
42

47
49

73

74
91

105

112

114

116

Jacquelyn Barbour

Ms Simone Dillon & Ms Meagan
Thomas

Rachael Holloway & Jacqualine
Lincoln

Cindy Larsen

Kerri Perras

Huey Miin Lim
Melissa Scriven

Melissa Scriven and Taylah Debono

Saskia Los

Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper & Mrs S
Critchlow

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn, Taina
Friman, Madison Bernardin

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza

Friedman-Prokopishyn, Shaunna
Bernardin

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn, Taina
Friman, Shaunna Bernardin, Laura
Mahe

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK
UK
Australia

Netherlands

Finland

USA
Australia

Australia

Norway

Canada

Australia
Australia

Australia

Netherlands

UK

Canada

Canada

Canada

Elbereth Sampo

Oberitz Upponalle

Caleebra Diamonds In The Sky
Nike du Puy du Soleil

Ontrein Jack O'Neill

Sugarok Island Boy

Ch Taigakoira Buoremus Davvir
PT

Aust.Sup.Ch. Armahani Heliodorr
Hulivili (Al) ET

Lapinlumon Taikuri

Can Ch Snowventure
Thunderstruck

Sup. Ch. Taigakoira Tahtien Valo

Australian Champion Lempo The
Black Mamba (Al)

Australian Champion Lempo The
Great Gatsby
Multi Ch, Lapinkaunis Aramis

Ch Pavoskas Aly Artttu, IW
ShCM

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Peski

Multi Ch Bearspaw Sampo, HIC,
TT, RN

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Wando of
BP

17/1/2018
29/6/2015
25/12/2015
25/2/2017

3/9/2016

14/7/2012

5/11/2013

21/5/2014
3/6/2016

20/3/2017
12/12/2016

17/10/2016

9/3/2018
8/2/2017

10/4/2015

4/12/2014

6/6/2009

7/10/2015

www.sfls.org.uk

Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro
Ch Glenchess llolas
Armahani Diamond Davvir

Eisenfest Hard Rock

Multi Ch Porropoksyn
Vonkamies

Sugarok American Dream
Ch. Herding Instinct Nakke

Nakuttaja
Multi Ch Glenchess Revontuli

Lapinlumon Seppo

Can. GCh. Shadagrace
Because I'm Happy, CGN

Fi Ch Lecibsin Kaapro
Lecibsin Suoritus

Australian Supreme Champion
Kalevi Fire and Flame

Dreamlapin’s Ainu

Tositouhun Fernando

Orso-Farm Vanikka

Am Can Ch Can Gr Ch
Shadagrace Bolt Lighning

Lecibsin Suoritus

Ch Tilkkuturkin Hallantuoma
To Elbereth JW ShCM

Oberitz Marimekko
Caleebra Armani Diamond

Lumikki du Puy du Soleil

Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

Sugarok Champagne on Ice

Ch Watersedge Little Black
Dress

Lapinlumon Muotkakukka HT

Terhakan Hutkalas

Can. Ch. Shadagrace Soul of
Snowventure, CGN RN
Lapinluna's Lapintahti

Armahani Heliodorr Hohde
(AI)

Lempo Black Widow

Lapinkaunis Mistique

Ch Marymead Moulin rouge
for Pavoskas JW ShCM

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren
Nenéalina

Can Am Ch Peikkovuoren

Ruska HIC

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren
Wanda
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148

169
176

178
196

197

237
250
251

253
269

311

331
339

348

349

362

437

438

439

448 Shareen Chouffot & Nicole Naismith

LC & RA Seare

Suzanne Webb

Kristina Jensen

Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson

Jonna Lehto
LC & RA Seare

Johanna Levin
Jordie Holtman & Nanda Thoer

Jordie Holtman

Bagnara Alessandro

Eva Bergh
Mrs B & Ms SE Laurin

Mrs T T Lloyd
Kendra Hutch

Jacqualine Lincoln & Nicole Brown

Jacqualine Lincoln & Kateryna Yeap

Kira Sergiacomi
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald

Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Australia

UK

Denmark

UK

Finland
Australia

Sweden
Netherlands

Netherlands

Italy

Sweden
Australia

UK
USA

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

Australia

Supreme Aust Ch/ Neuter Ch
Theldaroy Anyone Dare To Diffa
ET

Can Ch Bearspaw Little Red
Corvette

DK Ch Kjelstrups Covo

Ch Marymead Muskateer ShCM

Fin Ch Peikkovuoren Cassiopeia

Aust Ch Theldaroy Ynot Show Uv
Got It

Lapinlumon Mennink&inen (SE
UCH LT CH)

Peikkovuoren Oma Kultha

Vasaran Bosco

Ch.Prince Naill of Bull's Angel

Multi Ch Black Track's Scooter

Aust Ch Mirawee Cuddleme
Fiercely JD RN

Ir Ch Arianrhod Finntroll JW
Sugarok Field of Gold

Aus Ch Armahani Jade Jylha

Aus Sup Ch Armahani Heliodorr
Halu (Al) RA JC

Ch Theldaroy Suklaa Crispello
WPD

Ch Snofyre Alluring Apollo

Aust Ch Snofyre Legend of
Tomorrow (Al)

Aust Ch Snofyre Cauzin Kaos

Caleebra Captain America (Al)

21/7/2010

31/1/2017
28/11/2015

28/10/2011
5/10/2016

14/11/2018

4/11/2015
22/1/2014
9/5/2015

5/9/2014
2/14/2012

18/6/2016

24/8/2015
28/10/2016

10/4/16

21/5/2014

5/9/2013

22/9/12

5/1/2018

17/3/2014
29/12/2017

www.sfls.org.uk

Aust Ch Theldaroy Follow In
NV Al

Can Ch Bearspaw Born This
Way

Rddmossa Wist

Ch Glenchess llolas

Peikkovuoren Caesar

Aust Grand Ch Lapinlumon
Zutki

Lapinlumon Xensaatio
Peikkovuoren Xakara

Multi Ch. Elbereth Matkamies
It/Int.Ch. Humppila Aslak at
Bull's Angel of Artic Cobaka
Lapinlumon Hurmuri

Aust Gr Ch Mirawee Powers
That Be

Infindigo Persikka Kuura

Lecibsin Tanner

Aus Sup Ch Armahani
Heliodorr Halu (Al) RA JC

Multi Ch Glenchess Revontuli

Ch Theldaroy Follow In NV
(Al)

Aust Gr Ch Theldaroy Green
with NV ( Al)

Fin Ch, Lv Ch Eisenfest Pluton
Laulu

Aust Ch Armahani Crystal
Caibmat RE

Firepower Casanova

Aust Grand Ch/ Neuter Ch
Janoby Bacto Theld Aroy

Can Ch Peikkovuoren Veni

Gottorp's Rihna

Millermead Dove Of Peace To
Marymead

Peikkovuoren Wanda

Aust Ch Theldaroy High
Acclaim To Fame

Terhakan Hutkalas

Peikkovuoren Bambi

Ch. Fidelis Hurjan Lahja

Dolly od Kremilka

Black Track's Myrrah

Aust Ch Peikkovuoren
Maatuska

Glenchess Nightwish For
Arianrhod

Lecibsin Simasuu
Armahani Emerald Eloisa
Lapinlumon Muotkakukka HT

Ch Mirawee Power of Love

Aust Ch Articmal Dynamic
Fortune

Aust Ch Snofyre Fortune
Favrs th Brave

Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch
Articmal Dynamic Fortune

Caleebra Armani Diamond

Page 11 of 31


http://www.sfls.org.uk/

468
474
489

Judy Armitt
Angela & Barry Thomas

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Class 7 — Veteran Dog (19)

7

103

115

147
171

179
192

200
247
249
263
267
300

326
381
382

Jacquelyn Barbour

Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn, Shaunna
Bernardin

LC & RA Seare
Reinhard Kohnert

Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson
Charlotte Adams

Seare, Fitzgerald, Brady
Jordie Holtman

Jordie Holtman

Kay Taylor

Eva Bergh

Pawel and Julie Kosla

Kerstin Dragstedt
Mari Ho6k
Mari Ho6k

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Canada
UK

Finland

USA

UK

Canada

Australia

Germany

UK
UK

Australia
Netherlands
Netherlands
UK

Sweden

UK

Sweden
Finland

Finland

GCH Shadagrace Amazing
Finnish

Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW
Multi Ch Porropoksyn Vonkamies

Sugarok Island Boy

Elbereth Kippis to Pavoskas
ShCM VW

Multi Ch Bearspaw Sampo, HIC,
TT, RN

Supreme Aust Ch/ Neuter Ch
Theldaroy Anyone Dare To Diffa
ET

Atheo Xenium

Ch Marymead Muskateer ShCM

Elbereth Onni

Aust Ch Lapinlumon Velho (Imp
Dnk)

Fidelis Duuri

Lapinlumon Nasti

Elbereth Myrsky

Multi Ch Renlundens Aikapoika

Elbereth Tarmo JW

DK VV-19 NORD JV-12 NORD
VV-19 SE UCH Lapinlumon
Xensaatio

Lecibsin Vilhelm

Finhtolas Zabba

16/8/2016
1/7/2017
7/6/2012

14/7/2012

12/3/2008

6/6/2009

21/7/2010
15/10/2009

28/10/2011
10/4/2011

7/2/2011
21/3/2008
16/11/2009
12/9/2011
7/11/2010
12/9/2011

09/05/2011
20/6/2009
20/9/2007

www.sfls.org.uk

GCH Shadagrace Because I'm
Happy

Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
Fihtolas Vinski

Sugarok American Dream
Elbereth Osmo

Am Can Ch Can Gr Ch
Shadagrace Bolt Lighning

Aust Ch Theldaroy Follow In
NV Al

Lapinlumon Pakkasherra

Ch Glenchess llolas

Multi Ch Fidelis Duuri

Dan Ch Lapinlumon Elamanilo
Fidelis Karvahassu
Lapinlumon Elamanillo
Lecibsin Kepponen
Sydantalven Yoétuulenvahti

Lecibsin Kepponen

Multi Ch Lapinlumon
Elaméanilo
Fin Ch Lecibsin Saarto

Fin Ch Rahkkasan Casper

Lapinlumon Zenja
Elbereth Suvituuli JW
Multi Ch Fihtolas Yopo

Sugarok Champagne on Ice
Elbereth Taru at Pavoskas

Can Am Ch Peikkovuoren
Ruska HIC

Aust Grand Ch/ Neuter Ch
Janoby Bacto Theld Aroy

Plymspireas Diza

Millermead Dove Of Peace To
Marymead

Elbereth Kaisa at Arktinen

Lapinlumon Wilma

Fidelis Kuksa

Lapinlumon Kiiski
Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo
Majalkes Lapin Kulta

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo

Multi Ch Orso-farm Ammi
Lecibsin Vissi

Fihtolas Millennium
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395 Emmanuelle Wendling

482 Mr Shaun & Mrs Ann Stanley

Mr Shaun & Miss Natalie-Ann
484 Stanley

Class 8 — Best Dog Head (74)

8 Jacquelyn Barbour

Ms Simone Dillon & Ms Meagan

11 Thomas
15 Simone Pedersen

19 Simone Mattisson

Rachael Holloway & Jacqualine

28 Lincoln

29 Stephanie Ives & Rachael Holloway

33 Natalia Kotlyarova

44 Natasha Lucas Mduller

48 Kerri Perras

52 Huey Miin Lim
59 Deb Trott & Robert Ellis
62 Jenny Manley

78 Dawn Krautkramer
92 Saskia Los
95 Anni Nasanen

102 Emma Jeppsson

104 Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

France
UK

UK

USA

Australia
Denmark

Germany
Australia

Australia
Russia

Denmark

Canada

Australia
UK
UK

USA
Netherlands
Finland

Sweden

UK

Aegirsson Guardian Angel Sam
Gamgee

lolair Markku

Ivydale Aamukaste

Sugarok Island Boy

Ch Taigakoira Buoremus Davvir
PT

Lappilahja cahppe

Finda Pascal-Leevi
Aust.Sup.Ch. Armahani Heliodorr

Hulivili (Al) ET
Zuleika Gold Digger
Luc Besson

DKJUCH KLBJCH Aaron

Can Ch Snowventure
Thunderstruck

Sup. Ch. Taigakoira Tahtien Valo
Glenchess Gamaliel
Skimarque Talvi Susi

Sugarok Spirit Guide
Multi Ch Lapinkaunis Aramis
Taplatassu Lapin Koutsa

Lapinpoika's Gimli

Elbereth Kippis to Pavoskas
ShCM VW

5/9/2011

3/11/2010

28/5/2008

14/7/2012

5/11/2013
10/6/2018
1/5/2019

21/5/2014

8/5/2018
25/11/2019
3/7/2018

20/3/2017
12/12/2016

12/1/2016

14/12/2017

21/10/2017
8/2/2017
15/7/2014
29/3/2019

12/3/2008

www.sfls.org.uk

Peikkovuoren Mettanpeikko

Lapinlumon Karvajalka of
Honeybears

Fin Ch Chelville Tapio

Sugarok American Dream

Ch. Herding Instinct Nakke
Nakuttaja

Wolf

Lapinlumon Ekoteko

Multi Ch. Glenchess Revontuli

Aust.Sup.Ch. Armahani
Heliodorr Hulivili (Al) ET

Orso-Farm Qisin Ihan Kakena

Multi Ch Jarfa's Tsaikka

Can. GCh. Shadagrace
Because I'm Happy, CGN

Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro

Glenchess Vaeltaja

Glenchess Nallukka By
Oberitz

GCHB CH Peikkovueron
Taiviturkki

Dreamlapin’s Ainu
Lumiturpa Leisku

Lapinpoika's Chips

Elbereth Osmo

Aegirsson Daana
lolair Katja

Thulens Aamu of Ivydale

Sugarok Champagne on Ice

Ch Watersedge Little Black
Dress

Finda Alva

Finda Fame

Lapinlumon Muotkakukka HT

Aust.Ch Armahani lolite llo
(Al HT

Terhakan Puusteri

Lapinlumon Enni

Can. Ch. Shadagrace Soul of
Snowventure, CGN RN

Lapinluna's Lapintahti

Ch Millermead Quintessence
To Glenchess

Pakkasukon Tessa at
Skimarque

GCH CH Dagolas Arripurri
Lapinkaunis Mistique
Fidelis Hurjan Melli
Lapinpoika's Annikki

Elbereth Taru at Pavoskas
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106

111

113

117

132

149
158

161

164

168
175

180
188

189
193

198

207

236
245

Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper & Mrs S
Critchlow

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn and Leeza

Friedman-Prokopishyn

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn, Taina
Friman, Madison Bernardin

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn, Taina

Friman, Shaunna Bernardin, Laura

Mahe

Susanne Haheim,Christian Lauluten,

Per Ola Wahlquist

LC & RA Seare
Nicola Clark

Nicola Clark
Sharon Deans

Suzanne Webb

Reinhard Kohnert

Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson

Jenny & Rob Ford

Victoria Brooking

Charlotte Adams
LC & RA Seare
Matleena Haywood

Terri MacDonald

Marie Deheegher

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK

Canada

Canada

Canada

Norway

Australia

UK
UK
UK

UK

Germany

UK
UK

UK
UK

Australia
UK

Australia

France

Ch Pavoskas Aly Artttu, JIW
ShCM

Can Ch Bearspaw Born this Way

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Peski

MBPIG Can Ch Can Gr Ch
Peikkovuoren Wando of BP

Ilves av Vintervidda

Supreme Aust Ch/ Neuter Ch
Theldaroy Anyone Dare To Diffa
ET

Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico

Lumikoira Maitosuklaa at
Lumenico

Honeybears Spirit Wind

Can Ch Bearspaw Little Red
Corvette

Atheo Xenium

UK Ch Marymead Muskateer
ShCM

Infindigo Juhla Niko

Infindigo Lintu Onni

Elbereth Onni

Aust Ch Theldaroy Ynot Show Uv

Got It

Tabanyaruu Wihta Otso

Ch Herding Instinct's Nakke
Nakuttaja

Aegirsson Napapiirin Nallekarhu

10/4/2015

7/2/2014

4/12/2014

7/10/2015

14/5/2018

21/7/2010
10/10/2013

17/11/2016

25/10/2012

31/1/2017
15/10/2009

28/10/2011
31/12/2014

29/6/2017
10/4/2011

14/11/2018

13/8/2019

21/12/2011
17/10/2017

www.sfls.org.uk

Tositouhun Fernando

Multi Ch Fidelis Duuri

Orso-Farm Vanikka

Lecibsin Suoritus
Expected Patkis

Aust Ch Theldaroy Follow In
NV Al

Lappizaros Glazyr
Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico

Honeybears Lumi Tossut

Can Ch Bearspaw Born This
Way

Lapinlumon Pakkasherra

Ch Glenchess llolas

Infindigo Persikka Kuura

UK/Fin/Nor Ch Shacal Tiltaltti

Multi Ch Fidelis Duuri

Aust Grand Ch Lapinlumon
Zutki

Terhakan Lusmu

Herding Instincts Anakin
Skywalker

Peikkovuoren Mozart

Ch Marymead Moulin rouge
for Pavoskas JW ShCM

Am Can Ch Peikkovuoren
Ruska

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren
Nenalina

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Wanda
Pi'illo av Vintervidda

Aust Grand Ch/ Neuter Ch
Janoby Bacto Theld Aroy

Oberitz Marimekko

Lumikoira Tahtisade

Lapinlumon Karvajalka of
Honeybears

Can Ch Peikkovuoren Veni

Plymspireas Diza

Millermead Dove Of Peace To
Marymead

Black Blossom Troll Fia
Infindigo Riemu Emmi ShCM
VW

Elbereth Kaisa at Arktinen

Aust Ch Theldaroy High
Acclaim To Fame

Expected Tihkusade
Tabanyaruu

Dagolas Elysee

Jarfa's Revontuli
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252
264
268
271
275
280

319

323

332

338
345

350

356

364

366

374
385
400
412
418
420
423

428

Jordie Holtman & Nanda Thoer
Kay Taylor

Eva Bergh

Alex Lock

Alex Lock

Mark & Faith de Ste Croix

Paula Smirnoff
Andrea Meyer & Frederick Meyer
Mrs T T Lloyd

Jo Olson

Vanessa Peszt

Jacqualine Lincoln & Kateryna Yeap

Merja and Mika Koivuluoma
Kira Sergiacomi
Kira Sergiacomi

Janine Bailey
Sue Staden
Suzanne Wittek
Susan Hansen
KA French

PB & KA French
PB & KA French

Selina Gibsone

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Netherlands Peikkovuoren Oma Kultha

UK
Sweden
UK
UK
UK

Finland

USA

UK

USA

Canada

Australia

Finland

Australia

Australia

UK
UK
Switzerland
UK
UK
UK
UK

UK

Elbereth Myrsky

Multi Ch Lapinlumon M&rokolli
Pikkuihme Kuutamo
Pikkuihme Taala

Starlapps Mosat-Muset

Kanervatunturin Komia On Aina
Komia

Bearspaw Category Is Cream
(Canada)

Ir Ch Arianrhod Finntroll JW

NordicSol Don't Stop Me Now

Maplemyst Tip Of The Iceberg

Aus Sup Ch Armahani Heliodorr
Halu (Al) RA JC

Fin Ch Cantavia Lumituisku

Ch Theldaroy Suklaa Crispello
WPD

Ehana A Day To Remember (Al)

TabanyaRuu Karuselli Stig
Elbereth Keijo

Lapin Lumia Armas Myrskypilvi
Elbereth Jokikarhu

Alkantara llolasson

Elbereth Timanttimaki

Elbereth Teemu Puukki

Elbereth Sampo

22/1/2014
12/9/2011
4/11/2015
31/1/2018
31/1/2018
21/10/2019

24/8/2018

2/4/2019

24/8/2015

23/7/2019
5/1/2018

21/5/2014

22/02/2015

5/9/2013

21/6/2019

16/8/2010
31/5/2012
22/6/2018
1/7/2017
31/12/2012
1/7/2017
14/11/2019

17/1/2018

www.sfls.org.uk

Peikkovuoren Xakara
Lecibsin Kepponen
Lapinlumon Xensaatio
Terhakan Jallat
Terhakan Jallat

Shacal Mihku of Tabanyaruu
Lapinpeikon lkiomairtokarva
Peikkovuoren Wando Of Bp
Infindigo Persikka Kuura

Shacal Mihkku of TabanyaRuu

Shadagrace Flash Freeze

Multi Ch Glenchess Revontuli

Fin/Swe Ch Kontioharjun
Kaamos

Ch Theldaroy Follow In NV
(Al)

Shacal CGE Popeda

Dallas Jethro Domaine
D'Arinella Bianca

Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
Meiko Lanka Fire

Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
Ch Glenchess llolas

Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW

Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro

Peikkovuoren Bambi
Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo
Terhakan Hutkalas

Ch Bridus Pikkumimmi JW
Ch Bridus Pikkumimmi JW

Starlapps Suossa
Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Ch Peikkovuoren Mussukka

Glenchess Nightwish For
Arianrhod

Starfyre Sugarok Spirit in the
Night

Maplemyst’s Best In Snow

Lapinlumon Muotkakukka HT

Multi Ch Lapinpeikon
Namupala

Ch Mirawee Power of Love
Ch Caleebra Diamond

Empress JC
TabanyaRuu Hyppia
Elbereth Penikka
Lapinlumon Elli
Elbereth Suvituuli IW
Honeybears Lumi Pilvi
Elbereth Suvituuli IW

Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW

Ch Tilkkuturkin Hallantuoma
To Elbereth JW ShCM
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432
433

434

440

441
451

453
454

470
475

483

485
486

491

493

Miss Sookie Samuel (and Mr N, Mrs

C)
Mr N, Mrs C & Miss S Samuel

Mr N, Mrs C & Miss S Samuel
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald

Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald

Shareen Chouffot & Nicole Naismith

Mirjam Lichtert

Mirjam Lichtert
Jenna & Kellen Maxwell / Gloria
Beaudin

Angela & Barry Thomas

Mr Shaun & Mrs Ann Stanley
Mr Shaun & Miss Natalie-Ann
Stanley

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen & Henry
Koskinen

Class 9 — Baby Puppy Bitch (9)

2

30
55

99
100

Natalia Kotlyarova

Rachael Holloway

Darya Fedorchenko

Marine Baudouy

Annika Linkovuo

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Australia

Australia

Australia

Netherlands

Netherlands

Canada

UK

UK

UK

Finland

Finland

Finland

Russia

Australia

Russia

France

Finland

Oberitz Buoremus

Oberitz Upponalle
Bridus Ukkonen
Aust Ch Snofyre Cauzin Kaos

Aust Gr Ch Theldaroy Green with
NV (Al)

Caleebra Diamonds In The Sky

Play-boy du Puy du Soleil

Nike du Puy du Soleil

GCH Shadagrace Because I'm
Happy

Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW
lolair Markku

Ivydale Aamukaste

Multi Ch Porropdksyn Vonkamies
Ontrein Jack O'Neill

Ontrein Cameron Mitchell

Leatitia Casta

Armahani Moonstone Movtta (Al)

Linda Evangelista

Aergirsson Pink Lady Sandy

Paukapaa Porro

6/11/2019
29/6/2015

28/8/2014

17/3/2014

31/1/2007
25/12/2015

1/8/2019
25/2/2017

27/04/2014
1/7/2017

3/11/2010

28/5/2008
7/6/2012

3/9/2016

3/9/2016

25/11/2019

17/11/19
25/11/2019

26/10/2019
23/10/2019

www.sfls.org.uk

Ch Glenchess Gregory

Ch Glenchess llolas

Int Ch Lapinpeikkon Hanta
Heikki

Aust Ch Armahani Crystal
Caibmat RE

Fin Ch Chelville Tapio

Armahani Diamond Davvir
Aegirsson Once Upon a Time
Hook

Eisenfest Hard Rock

Lapinlumon lllolas

Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth

Lapinlumon Karvajalka of
Honeybears

Fin Ch Chelville Tapio

Fihtolas Vinski

Multi Ch Porropdksyn
Vonkamies

Multi Ch Porropdksyn
Vonkamies

Orso-Farm Oisin Ihan Kakena
Am.Gr.Ch. Aust.Ch.
Teelikamentten lkka
Orso-Farm QOisin Ihan Kakena
Fr Ch. Aergirsson Guardian
angel Sam Gamgee

Taplatassu Lapin Koutsa

Ch Oberitz Trolleri
Oberitz Marimekko

Elbereth Myssy joins Bridus

Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch
Articmal Dynamic Fortune

Aust Ch Fidelis Gratia Finnica

Caleebra Armani Diamond

Lumikki du Puy du Soleil

Lumikki du Puy du Soleil

GCH Shadagrace | Gotta
Feeling

Elbereth Suvituuli JW
lolair Katja

Thulens Aamu of Ivydale

Multi Ch Fihtolas Yopo
Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

Terhakan Puusteri

Armahani Heliodorr Hohde
(AI)

Terhakan Puusteri

Fr Ch. Lecibsin Ketju

Jafra's Tiera
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246
302
303
393

Class

4
53
135

141
243
260
201
312
313

320
327
333
334

461

Class

25

Marie Deheegher
Niki Allison, Karen & Zara Bright
Niki Allison, Karen & Zara Bright

Emmanuelle Wendling

10 — Puppy Bitch (14)

Andrew, Racheal and Scarlett Sisley

Smith
Huey Miin Lim
Tina Nygaard Madsen

Risto oinas

Fleur Hutin Dewilde
Barbara Ferramosca
Janita Kovalainen
Paula Smirnoff

Paula Smirnoff

Karen van der Horst & Edgar
Wesseling

Helle Asquith

Mrs T T Lloyd

Mrs T T Lloyd

Liz Mowatt

11 — Junior Bitch (17)

Alice Fowler

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

France
UK
UK

France

UK
Finland

Denmark

Finland
France
Italy

Finland
Finland

Finland
Netherlands
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

Aegirsson Please Carpe Diem
Oberitz Beaivvas
Oberitz Bierdni

Aegirsson Poem For Chris Noel

TabanyaRuu Wihta Kuu Lapsi
(Al)

Jarfa's Shining Star
Lappilahja Dolla

Paukapaa Tupasvilla
Kanervatunturin Puolokanvarpu
Us Prada of Bull's Angel
Savumerkin Kehtolaulu
Kanervatunturin Karpalonekku

Kanervatunturin Hillankukka
Tabanyaruu Wihta Liivu
TabanyaRuu Wihta Miski
Arianrhod Ajattara
Arianrhod Hallatar

TabanyaRuu Wihta Matiska

TabanyaRuu Unelma Kukinta

17/10/2019
6/11/2019
6/11/2019

17/10/2019

13/08/2019
3/10/2019
2/9/2019

28/8/2019
20/8/2019
7/10/2019
9/8/2019
20/8/2019
20/8/2019

13/8/2019

13/8/2019

23/9/2019

23/9/2019

13/8/19

16/04/2019

www.sfls.org.uk

Aegirsson Duncan Mac Leod
Ch Glenchess Gregory
Ch Glenchess Gregory

Aegirsson Duncan Mc Leod

Terhakan Lusmu
Fi Ch Lappjuscan Dynamiiti

Lumiturpa Jokka

SE Fi Ch V-18 SEV-18
Herding Instinct's Upea Uni

Hippusen Dalvimrysky
Lapinlumon Caveri
Pakkaspeikon Paaru
Hippusen Dalvimyrsky
Hippusen Dalvimyrsky

Terhakan Lusmu
Terhakan Lusmu
Ch Glenchess Gregory
Ch Glenchess Gregory

Terhakan Lusmu

TabanyaRuu Onnea Kissa

Dagolas Oinentaivas
Ch Oberitz Trolleri
Ch Oberitz Trolleri

Dagolas Oinentaivas

Expected Tikhusade
TabanyaRuu

Jarfa's Hunajatassu

Lappilahja Aamulumi

FI Paukap&a Diamond in the
Sky

Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Fariini Sokeri of Bull's Angel

Savumerkin talvililja

Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Expected Tikhusade
TabanyaRuu

Expected Tihkusade
Tabanyaruu

Glenchess Nightwish For
Arianrhod

Glenchess Nightwish For
Arianrhod

Expected Tihkusade
TabanyaRuu

TabanyaRuu Pilvi Tildakoi
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35

41

109

119

156
240

242
259

308
317
344

357
372

392

401

466

Class

21
63

98

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs
Beaumont

Mikala Jensen

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn and Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
Friedman-Prokopishyn

LC & RA Seare

Johanna Levin

Fleur Hutin Dewilde

Barbara Ferramosca

Mrs B & Ms SE Laurin
Paula Smirnoff

Bozena Peszt

Lore Charbonneriat

Calinne Mattsson / Nils Slycke

Emmanuelle Wendling
Caitlin Williams

Gloria Beaudin / Leslie Groom

12 — Intermediate Bitch (8)
Anna-Karin Olsson

Jenny Manley

Céline Rikir

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK
Denmark
Canada
Canada

Australia

Sweden

France

Italy

Australia
Finland

Canada

France

Sweden
France
Australia

Canada

Sweden

UK

Belgium

TabanyaRuu Unelma Hannele
Nordlapp Brynja

Bearspaw Serving Marshmellow

Can Ch Bearspaw Polar Nightcap
Porter

Snofyre OMG What A Dream For
Theldaroy

Breaking The Rules Easy Peasy

Peanuts du Puy du soleil

Big show Maite of Angels

Mirawee Deluxe Edition
Miskajasmin Tuulikello

Maplemyst’s Simply The Best

Pinky du Puy du Soleil

Garstad Stuteri Braweheart
Pieni Suklaa Milka Du Puy Du
Soleil

Theldaroy Ynot Addsome Spice

Shadagrace Maplemyst Maizee

Lilla Hamrums Beata Possidentes

Rajarani Winter Rose

Oakland Joona

16/04/2019

26/02/2019

2/4/2019

8/4/2019

21/6/2019
26/5/2019

1/8/2019
5/5/2019

1/6/2019
14/3/2019
19/5/2019

1/8/2019
22/02/2019

2/7/2019

14/11/2018

4/8/2019

9/9/18
19/10/18

18/8/2018

www.sfls.org.uk

TabanyaRuu Onnea Kissa

Lapinkaunis Sharp Dressed
Man

MBPIG Can Ch Can Gr Ch
Peikkovuoren Wando of BP

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Peski

Ch Snofyre Cauzin Kaos

Lecibsin Suklaati

Aegirsson Once upon a time
Hook

Lapinlumon Caveri

Mirawee Rainbow Heart (Al)
Pilvikummun Fazermint

Sugarok Field Of Dreams

Aegirsson Once upon a time
Hook

Best of Brawehearts Ozzie
Expected Snickers
Ch Lapinlumon Zutki

GCH Oirical Outback
Adventure

Pufflingens Anthriscus

Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani

Meiko Lanka Fire

TabanyaRuu Pilvi Tildakoi

Happy Lapp Duchess

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren
Mussukka

BPIG Can Ch Bearspaw
Kultakanta

Theldaroy Quite The Stunner
ai

Lapinlauhan Palava Rakkaus

Lumikki du Puy du soleil

Vadelma kukki of Bull's Angel
Aust Gr Ch Ukkonen Sirius
Impact JD

Tilkkuturkin Fancy

Sugarok Starfyre Glory Days

Lumikki du Puy du soleil

Big Brawehearts Edwina

Eisenfest Lady Tremaine

Ch Theldaroy High Acclaim to
Fame

Shadagrace Mila at
Maplemyst

Multi Ch Lilla Hamrums Alea
lacta Est
Samegulds Iris at Rajarani

Lakota-Indian-Spirit du
Domaine d'Arinella Bianca
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209 Ra, JM, Em & JI Heath
217 Pernille Roungkvist

287 Sue Christie
316 Paula Smirnoff
407 Lutz Alexandra

Class 13 — Open Bitch (37)

1 Natalia Kotlyarova

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs
37 Beaumont

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs
39 Beaumont

64 Jenny Manley
75 Caron Bell

80 Bitten West Jgrgensen
84 Fiona MacVicar Collingwood

89 Annie Carlsson
136 Tina Nygaard Madsen
173 Manuela Kohnert

181 Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson

183 Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson

184 Sue Graystone

Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay

186 Henson

194 Charlotte Adams

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK

Denmark

UK
Finland

France

Russia
UK

UK
UK
UK

Denmark
UK

Sweden
Denmark

Germany
UK

UK
UK

UK

UK

Cannyyatton Fami

Lappilahja Cabba

Cannyyatton Suklaa
Kanervatunturin Pakkasneito

Otaya du Puy du Soleil

Terhakan Puusteri
TabanyaRuu Pilvi Tildakoi

Lecibsin Meikki of TabanyaRuu
Rajarani Winter Rose

Allforus Midnight Dream

Bjork

Elbereth Lumenlumo JW

Toffiefee
Finda Jaava

Diza Xenium
Vis Et Gloria Notte At Lintukoto

Oberitz Pelle

Morval Helina Keiju
Infindigo Mailat Ulla JW

Lapponnia Cosmic Dust

18/6/18
10/6/2018

28/6/18
26/1/2019
12/10/18

13/01/2018

25/05/2016

16/7/2013
19/10/18
22/4/2015
15/10/2016

17/01/2018

22/12/2011
8/7/2017
13/1/2014

24/1/2018

4/10/2010
7/1/2018

10/7/2015

2/11/2016

www.sfls.org.uk

Ch Marymead Muskateer

Wolf

Ch Marymead Muskateer
Hiittanan Hemuli

Eisenfest Hard Rock

Terhakan Nasser
TabanyaRuu Kantri Aleksi

Lecibsin Simo Salama
Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani
Elbereth Tarmo JW

Lumiturpa Pate
Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro

Seuch Manskimrans Comet
Bertil

Atheo Xenium
Multi Ch Petajamaan Viksu

Oberitz Oivallus

Ch Lecibsin Ukas at Elbereth

Ch Lecibsin Salo of
TabanyaRuu JW ShCM

Elbereth Onni

Elbereth Leena At
Cannyyatton

Finda Alva

Elbereth Leena At
Cannyyatton
Savumerkin Taivaantuli

Mégara du Puy du Soleil

Terhakan Motek

Lecibsin Meikki of
TabanyaRuu

Lecibsin Moria
Samegulds Iris at Rajarani
Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus

Lumi

Ch Tilkkuturkin Hallantuoma to
Elbereth JIW ShCM

RIdn Harestrand's Princess
Calypso
Finda Alva

Lappglims Bakka

It Ch Peikkovuoren
Naavaturkki

Millermead Lapponian Lace Of
Segev
Elbereth Kiasma at Morval

Infindigo Riemu Emmi ShCM
VW

Herding Instinct’'s Nova
Niiskuneiti

Page 19 of 31


http://www.sfls.org.uk/

214 Mr & Mrs T K Bright
216 Pernille Roungkvist

Amanda & Adam Lumsden, Manon

223 Brisebois

224 Amanda & Adam Lumsden
229 Lise Garnier

233 Terri MacDonald

234 Terri MacDonald
258 Barbara Ferramosca

292 Janita Kovalainen

298 Misses B A & J C Walllis Baga

305 Niki Allison

318 Paula Smirnoff

340 Kendra Hutch

380 Paivi Alho

397 Emmanuelle Wendling
405 Lutz Alexandra

409 Lutz Alexandra

414 Olivier Girard

429 Mark & Emma Snowden

479 Mr Shaun & Mrs Ann Stanley

481 Mr Shaun & Mrs Ann Stanley
497 Oinas Risto

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK

Denmark

Canada
Canada
France

Australia

Australia
Italy
Finland
UK

UK
Finland
USA
Finland
France
France
France
France

UK

Glenchess Satakieli

Lappilahja Aamulumi

Maplemyst True North
Maplemyst GuardianoftheGalaxy
Lapinlumon Qamma

Taigakoira Pohjantahti (Al)

Lapinluna's Lapintahti
Aegirsson Napapiirin Revontuli
Petdjamaan Metsaapila
Morval Nainen Varda at Velrok
Oberitz Vakkara Jw
Savumerkin Taivaantuli
Expected Tihkusade
Tilkkuturkin lltarusko

Expected Espresso

Mégara du Puy du Soleil
Eisenfest Lady Tremaine
Aegirsson Minnie

Pikkuihme Kuutytto
Ansalfrose Jojanna

Glenchess Nulikka at Ansalfrose

Paukapaa Diamond in the sky

10/4/2017
3/7/2016

5/1/2018
10/4/2017
19/3/2016

12/12/2016

15/7/13
17/10/2017
28/1/2018
7/1/2018
14/7/2015
18/10/2015
27/5/2017
15/4/2015
23/3/2017
28/2/2016
15/02/2015
6/11/2016
31/1/2018

5/6/2017

7/6/12
27/2/2016

www.sfls.org.uk

UK, Fin & Nor Ch Shacal
Tiltaltti

Lejoncrona Ecco

Shadagrace Flash Freeze
Shadagrace Start To Finnish
Lapinlumon Ounas

Swe/Fin Ch Lecibsin Kaapro

Multi Ch Aegirsson Duncan
Mac Leod

Multi Ch. Peikkovuoren Mozart
Pippurimuorin Arvopaketti

Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani
Lecibsin Kahle

Kaamoskamu av Vintervidda
Lecibsin Suoritus

Dagolas Olévina

Lecibsin Salto

Lecibsin Suoritus

Rahkkasan Ideal Tom Sawyer

Terhakan Jallat
Tositouhun Fernando

Oberitz Oivallus

Lecibsin Sarra

Millermead Crystal Quartz at
Glenchess

Finda Qora

Maplemyst's Best In Snow
Valkea's Black Rose
Amalia

Lapinluna's Lapintahti

Se Vch Lapinlunas Eminenssi
Multi Ch. Jarfa’'s Revontuli
Duvvakan Gufihtar

Elbereth Kiasma to Morval
Ch Oberitz Rillumarei
Savumerkin Mymmeli
Expected Daim

Tilkkuturkin Bebbi

Yestas Yessi

Aegirsson Jackson Janet
Ch Eisenfest Olympia
Aegirsson Jackson La Toya

Ch Bridus Pikumimmi JW

Glenchess Nulikka at
Ansalfrose

Terhaken Unnu Leenu at
Glenchess

Paukapaa koru
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Class 14 — Champion Bitch (41)

9 Jacquelyn Barbour

22 Anna-Karin Olsson

31 Rachael Holloway
Kristiina Ovaska, Elizabeth

45 Prokopishyn, Nicole Prokopishyn

56 Cathy Proctor

72 Melissa Scriven and Taylah Debono

82 Bitten West Jgrgensen
96 Helen Green

121 Andy Lee

134 Susanne Haheim

143 Nikki Archer
145 LC & RA Seare

150 LC & RA Seare

177 Lauren Vial & Melissa Sparrow

231 Terri MacDonald
238 Johanna Levin

239 Johanna Levin

248 Jordie Holtman

257 Barbara Ferramosca

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

USA

Sweden

Australia
Canada

UK
Australia

Denmark
Australia

UK

Norway

Australia

Australia
Australia

Australia

Australia
Sweden

Sweden

Netherlands

Italy

Sugarok Midnight In The Garden

Multi Ch Lilla Hamrums Alea lacta
Est

Aust.Ch. Armahani lolite llo (Al)

Ch Bearspaw Innovations So
Zesty

Ir Ch Bridus Ihana with Cathbri Sh
CM
Australian Lempo Kielo (Al)

Lumi

Aust Ch Lempo Independence
Day

Ch Kaijartuu Hopea Noita JW

Lappekoias Nova

Aust Grand Champion Korpi
Ladyarabellamountain
Aust Ch Theldaroy Dusty Diva

Aust Ch Theldaroy Xpensive
Treasure Al

Aust Ch Orical Anni of Oulu JC

Multi Ch Lapinlunas Onnentyttt

Lapinlauhan Palava Rakkaus (LT
CH)

Multi Ch Born To Rule From The
Shadows
Multi Ch Vasaran Barbarossa

Multi Ch Kirella's Getluck at Bull's
Angel

28/10/2016

21/05/15

20/3/2016

23/8/2017

13/11/2012
17/10/2016
22/1/2013

4/7/2016

3/3/2017
26/2/2016

22/3/20116
4/1/2017

21/5/2018

10/10/2017
16/10/2014

19/04/2016

1/6/2016
9/5/2015

30/5/2015

www.sfls.org.uk

Lecibsin Tanner

Lapinlumon Addja

Fin.Ch. Lv, Rus.Ch. Dagolas
Naavaparta

Peikkovuoren Wando Of BP

Elbereth Mikko Sh CM
Lecibsin Suoritus

Gottorp's Karlo

Aust Ch Armahani Heliodorr
Hulivili

Ch Pavoskas Ally Arttu JW
ShCM

Lappekoias Vega

Aust Ch Theldaroy Lumipalo
Vidar RN. ET. WPD

Armahani Heliodorr Hausku Al

Aust Ch/ Am Grand Ch
Teelikamentten llkka (Imp Fin)

Aust Gr Ch Orical Juha of
Arcadia (Al) WPD ET

Fin Ch Lumiturpa Eemeli
Taikalumon Fabio

Lappehiets Jernhunden Jyri
Multi Ch. Elbereth Matkamies

Terhakan Lusmu

Lecibsin Simasuu

RLD N RLD F Whipped
Cream's Love In Paris

Aust.Ch. Neut.Ch. Armahani
Diamond Dansut (Al) CCD RA
ADX JDX SDX SPDX GD HT
ET JC WPD FMCh

Bearspaw Kultakanta

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo
Armahani Heliodorr Hohde (Al)

Lapinlumon Dalvi

Aust Grand Ch Kalevi Cheri
Flora HT

Elbereth Lapintaika at
Kaijartuu

Mallalasse's Jalokivi

Aust Ch Korpi Desert Rose
CCD. RN. DWDF. S. ET.
WWPD

Theldaroy LumiPalo Kipina

Aust Ch Theldaroy French
Scandal

Ch Dagolas Ystava RN TD
WPD (Imp Fin)

Aicha
Lecibsin Suhina

Ahead Of The Pack

Ch. Fidelis Hurjan Lahja

Multi Ch. Multi JCh. Kirella's
Brincessa
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273 Alex Lock

304

309

310

Niki Allison

Mrs B & Ms SE Laurin

Mrs B & Ms SE Laurin

347 Caleb Fryar

351 Jacqualine Lincoln

354

355

359

370

Leah Sundstrom

Leah Sundstrom

Kira Sergiacomi

Michelle Gurney & Jacqualine
Lincoln

386 April & Matt Wilkowski

389 April & Matt Wilkowski

394

442

444

445

446

452

Emmanuelle Wendling
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald
Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald

Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald
Ms C Fitzgerald, S Larielle & C
Rogan

Shareen Chouffot & Glen
Brassington

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK
UK

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

USA

USA

France

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Australia

Ch Bridus Pikkumimmi JW

Ch Oberitz Trolleri

Aust Gr Ch Ukkonen Sirius
Impact JD

Aust Ch Mirawee Heartsong (Al)

Aust Ch Ausvarg Dixie

CIB Am Ch Aus Ch Calaban’s
Dirty Dancing RE ET JC (Imp
USA)

Aus Ch. Caleebra Armani
Diamond RE JC WPD FM

Aus Ch. Caleebra Calamity Jane
(Al) WPD

Ch Caleebra Diamond Empress
JC

Aust Ch Armahani lolite lhana
(A HT ET JCWPD FD

Joan Jett Du Domaine D'Arinella
Bianca

Ember's Heart of the Dragon

Lecibsin Ketju

Aust Ch, Neut Gr Ch Snofyre
Alluring Arya RN

Aust Ch Snofyre Jewell of
Success

Aust Ch Snofyre Fortune Favrs th
Brave

Aust Ch Snofyre Hear Me Roar
(Al)

Lecibsin Sametti

13/11/2012
13/10/2013

7/11/2013

22/10/2017

24/7/2014

17/1/2014

11/11/2013

29/12/2017

25/12/2015

15/02/2012

1/8/2014

8/10/2017
26/12/2016

22/9/2012

10/6/2017

25/8/2015

15/10/2016

24/1/2012

www.sfls.org.uk

Elbereth Mikko

Lappizaros Glazyr
Aust Ch Turnukan Ivalo

Fihtolas Quula

Aust Ch: Staalon Heartwhole
Harry (Imp Fin)

Can Ch Shadagrace Cassbar
Sir Vernor

Aus Ch. Armahani Crystal
Caibmat RE

Fin Ch Firepower Casanova

Gr Ch Armahani Diamond
Davvir (Al) CD RN JDX ADX
ADO GD SPD SD ET WPD

Fin Ch Ru Ch Lv Ch Dagolas
Naavaparta (Finland)

Herding Instinct's Pappa Upp |
Dan

Shadagrace Because I'm
Happy
Lecibsin Suoritus

Aust Gr Ch Theldaroy Green
with NV (Al)

Aust Gr Ch Theldaroy Green
with NV (Al)

Ch Theldaroy Anyone Dare to
Diffa

Jakalakummun Tarmokas

Lecibsin Kepponen

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo

Oberitz Marimekko

Aust Ch Kalevi Cheri Blossom

Aust Ch Peikkovuoren
Maatuska

Sibermoon Airi

Am Grand Ch Calaban's
Armahani Rakentta

Aus Ch. Lecibsin Sametti RN

Aus Ch. Caleebra Armani
Diamond RE JC WPD FM

Ch Caleebra Armani Diamond
RE FMX JC WPD

Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch
Armahani Diamond Dansut
(Al) CCD RA ADX JDX SDX
SPDX GD HT ET JC WPD

Hurler Avec Les Loups Du
Domaine D'Arinella Bianca

Calaban's Armahani Flash

Lecibsin Kaunis

Aust Ch, Neut Ch Articmal
Dynamic Fortune

Aust Ch Finnesse Aim for
Success (Al)

Aust Ch Yobhonden Big Bone
to Pick

Snofyre Cauzin Bedlam

Lecibsin Suvituuli
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460 Mrs S & Mr R Moore
467 Gloria Beaudin

472 Angela & Barry Thomas

487 Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Class 15 — Veteran Bitch (12)

23 Anna-Karin Olsson

24 Alice Fowler

Melissa Scriven and Alexander

69 Mulady
87 Annie Carlsson

146 LC & RA Seare

182 Evelyn Meikle & Scott Henderson

203 Judi and David Cross

368 Michelle Gurney
391 April & Matt Wilkowski
396 Emmanuelle Wendling

402 Caitlin Williams

458 Mrs S & Mr R Moore

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK

Canada

UK

Finland

Sweden

UK

Australia

Sweden

Australia

UK
UK

Australia
USA

France

Australia

UK

Ch Morval Salainen Haave JW
GCH Shadagrace Sweet Dreams

Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW
Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

RLD N RLD F Whipped Cream's
Love In Paris

Ruskahallan Duggolas

Australian Grand Ch. Neuter Ch.
Kalevi Cheri Flora HT

Rldn Harestrand's Princess
Calypso

Aust Ch Fidelis Gratia Finnica
Imp Fin

Oberitz Pelle

UK Ch Elbereth Marja

Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch Armahani
Diamond Dansut (Al) CCD RA
ADX JDX SDX SPDX GD HT ET
JC WPD

Calaban's Armahani Flash

Aegirsson Daana

Aust Ch Neut Ch Theldaroy Call
Me Madam

Morval Fire Foxi

6/8/2016

27/12/2014

21/1/2014
17/11/2013

Fin Ch Tilkkuturkin Franco

GCH Shadagrace Cassbar
Rawhide

Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
ShCM

Multi Ch Lecibsin Tero

29/12/11 Trellelyckans Bamse

22/12/2007 Lumiturpa Oula

Australian Supreme Ch and
dual champion (RO). C'est
Louis Armstrong Des
Chevaloupsgreg CD RAE

25/7/2011 HSAs

9/2/2009 Strix's Enma

3/2/2004 Fin Ch Fidelis Waeltaja

4/10/2010 Oberitz Oivallus

29/10/2006 Int/Fin Ch Lecibsin Hapmi

Fin Ch & Fin Working Trial Ch
BH JK3 PM-05 Lecibsin

15/2/2012 Kultakuono (Finland)

8/7/2011 Finale Zazzza Espresso

29/6/2008 Ukalouk des chevaloupsgreg

Ch Theldaroy Follow in NV (Al

2/7/2011 UK)

3/11/2007 Elbereth Kimmi

www.sfls.org.uk

Elbereth Kiasma of Morval
Yutori N Shadagrace Tiramisu

Shacal Reilu Peli

Savumerkin Inari

Nordanlidens Alva

Ruskahallan Barinja

Articmal Chasing Rainbows
Lapprufsets Fila

Tiillitehtaan Fidelis
Millermead Lapponian Lace Of
Segev

Elbereth Satu

Aust Gr Ch Lumiturpa Emmi
CCD RE JD HT (Imp Finland)

Armahani Amethyst Otto

Rahkkasan Biija

Ch Watersedge Tru Calling
(Fin 11D)

Sambreeze Suklaa Karamelli
of Morval
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Class

12
32
34

36

38

40

46
51

57
65

67

70
76
81
83

85

88

90
93

16 — Best Bitch Head (88)

Ms Simone Dillon & Ms Meagan
Thomas & Ms Jacqualine Lincoln

Natalia Kotlyarova

Natalia Kotlyarova

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs
Beaumont

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs
Beaumont

Ms L Mowatt and Mr and Mrs
Beaumont

Kristiina Ovaska, Elizabeth
Prokopishyn, Nicole Prokopishyn

Huey Miin Lim

Cathy Proctor
Jenny Manley

Jenny Manley

Melissa Scriven and Alexander
Mulady

Caron Bell
Bitten West Jgrgensen

Bitten West Jgrgensen
Fiona MacVicar Collingwood
Annie Carlsson

Annie Carlsson

Saskia Los

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Australia
Russia

Russia

UK

UK

UK

Canada

Finland

UK
UK

UK

Australia
UK
Denmark

Denmark

UK

Sweden

Sweden

Ch Armahani Kunzite Kruunu JC
Terhakan Puusteri

Leatitia Casta
TabanyaRuu Unelma Hannele
TabanyaRuu Pilvi Tildakoi

Lecibsin Meikki of TabanyaRuu

Ch Bearspaw Innovations So
Zesty

Jarfa's Shining Star

Ir Ch Bridus Ihana with Cathbri Sh
CM

Rajarani Winter Rose

Skimarque Mystinen Kesa

Australian Grand Ch. Neuter Ch.
Kalevi Cheri Flora HT

Allforus Midnight Dream
Bjork

Lumi

Elbereth Lumenlumo JW

Rldn Harestrand's Princess
Calypso

Toffiefee

Netherlands 'NL Ch. Wildtrollens Bianca

www.sfls.org.uk

8/3/2017 Lecibsin Harto
13/01/2018 Terhakan Nasser
25/11/2019 Orso-Farm Oisin Ihan Kakena

16/04/2019 TabanyaRuu Onnea Kissa
25/05/2016 TabanyaRuu Kantri Aleksi
16/7/2013 Lecibsin Simo Salama

23/8/2017 Peikkovuoren Wando Of BP
3/10/2019 Fi Ch Lappjuscan Dynamiiti

13/11/2012 Elbereth Mikko Sh CM

19/10/18 Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani

Glenchess Nallukka By
14/12/2017 Oberitz

Australian Supreme Ch and

dual champion (RO). C'est

Louis Armstrong Des

Chevaloupsgreg CD RAE
25/7/2011 HSAs (Imp USA)

22/4/2015 Elbereth Tarmo JW
15/10/2016 Lumiturpa Pate
22/1/2013 Gottorp's Karlo

17/01/2018 Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro
9/2/2009 Strix's Enma

22/12/2011 Seuch Manskimrans Comet
22/5/2014 Lapprikets Tacco

Calabans Dirty Dancing
Terhakan Motek

Terhakan Puusteri

TabanyaRuu Pilvi Tildakoi

Lecibsin Meikki of
TabanyaRuu

Lecibsin Moria

Bearspaw Kultakanta

Jarfa's Hunajatassu

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo

Samegulds Iris at Rajarani

Pakkasukon Tessa at
Skimarque

Articmal Chasing Rainbows
Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus
Lumi

Lapinlumon Dalvi

Ch Tilkkuturkin Hallantuoma to
Elbereth JIW ShCM

Lapprufsets Fila

RIdn Harestrand's Princess
Calypso

Lappnisses Eloise
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97 Helen Green

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn and Leeza
110 Friedman-Prokopishyn

Dr. Nicole Prokopishyn, Leeza
120 Friedman-Prokopishyn

125 Emma Lee
127 Andy Lee
130 Ra, JM, Em & JI Heath

131 Ra, JM, Em & JI Heath
137 Tina Nygaard Madsen
138 Tina Nygaard Madsen
139 Tina Nygaard Madsen
140 Tina Nygaard Madsen

144 Nikki Archer

151 LC & RA Seare
170 Manuela Kohnert

185 Sue Graystone

Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay
190 Henson

Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay
191 Henson

195 Charlotte Adams

202 LC & RA Seare
204 Judi and David Cross
Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Australia
Canada
Canada
UK

UK

UK

UK

Denmark
Denmark
Denmark

Denmark

Australia

Australia
Germany

UK
UK
UK

UK

Australia

UK

Lempo Aussie Affair

Bearspaw Serving Marshmellow

BPIG Am Can Ch Can Gr Ch
Peikkovuoren Ak&slompolo

Elbereth Lapintaika at Kaijartuu

Ch Kaijartuu Hopea Noita JW
Cannyyatton Auvo

Cannyyatton Fami
Finda Alva
Lappilahja Dolla
Finda Jaava
Finda Qora

Aust Grand Champion Korpi
Ladyarabellamountain

Aust Ch Theldaroy Xpensive
Treasure Al

Diza Xenium

Morval Helina Keiju
Black Blossom Troll Fia (imp

Swe)

Infindigo Mailat Ulla JW

Lapponnia Cosmic Dust

Aust Ch Theldaroy French
Scandal

UK Ch Elbereth Marja

www.sfls.org.uk

Aust Ch. Kalevi Fire and
8/5/2019 Flame

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren Wando
2/4/2019 of BP

9/4/2011 Multi Ch Lecibsin Macce

Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
21/1/2014 ShCM

Ch Pavoskas Aly Arttu JW
3/3/2017 ShCM

Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
15/4/2017 ShCM
28/6/18 Ch Marymead Muskateer
9/6/2015 Lumiturpa Pate
2/9/2019 Lumiturpa Jokka
8/7/2017 Bertil
5/4/2013 Lumiturpa Pate

Aust Ch Theldaroy Lumipalo
22/3/20116 Vidar RN. ET. WPD

Aust Ch/ Am Grand Ch
21/5/2018 Teelikamentten llkka
13/1/2014 Atheo Xenium

7/1/2018 Ch Lecibsin Ukas at Elbereth

2/11/2011 Lapinlumon Zompa

Ch Lecibsin Salo of
10/7/2015 TabanyaRuu JW ShCM

2/11/2016 Elbereth Onni

Supreme Ch C'est Louis

Armstrong des

Chevaloupsgreg CD HT PT
3/2/2012 (Imp USA)

29/10/2006 Int/Fin Ch Lecibsin Hapmi

Aust Ch. Lempo
Independance Day

Multi Ch Peikkovuoren
Mussukka

CIB Fin By Lv Lt Lu Ch
Peikkovuoren Nenalina

Shacal Reilu Peli

Elbereth Lapintaika at
Kaijartuu

Elbereth Leena At
Cannyyatton

Elbereth Leena At
Cannyyatton

Finda Gina

Lappilahja Aamulumi
Finda Alva

Finda Finja

Aust Ch Korpi Desert Rose

CCD. RN. DWDF. S. ET.
WWPD

Aust Ch Theldaroy French
Scandal
Lappglims Bakka

Elbereth Kiasma at Morval

Black Blossom Lady Valreas

Infindigo Riemu Emmi ShCM
VW

Herding Instinct’'s Nova
Niiskuneiti

Aust Ch Theldaroy NVus
Whispers ai

Elbereth Satu
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212 Mr & Mrs T K Bright
213 Mr & Mrs T K Bright
219 Pernille Roungkvist
220 Pernille Roungkvist

222 Kerstin Dragstedt

Amanda & Adam Lumsden, Manon
225 Brisebois

226 Amanda & Adam Lumsden

Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay
230 Henson

232 Terri MacDonald
261 Barbara Ferramosca

266 Anna-Karin Olsson
274 Alex Lock

276 Alex Lock

282 Karen White

288 Sue Christie

293 Janita Kovalainen

294 Janita Kovalainen

297 Misses B A & J C Walllis Baga
301 Pawel and Julie Kosla

314 Paula Smirnoff

Karen van der Horst, co-owner
321 Edgar Wesseling
328 Helle Asquith

335 Mrs T T Lioyd

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK
UK
Denmark
Denmark

Sweden

Canada

Canada

UK

Australia
Italy

Sweden
UK
UK
UK

UK
Finland
Finland
UK
UK

Finland
Netherlands
UK

UK

Alkantara llo Mina
Honeybears Lumi Pilvi
Lappilahja Cabba
Lappilahja Aamulumi

Newcroft's Haley

Maplemyst True North
Maplemyst GuardianoftheGalaxy

Infindigo Sisko Piia
Multi Ch Lapinlunas Onnentytt6

IT JCh. Fantaghiro of Bull's Angel

Lilla Hamrums Beata Possidentes
Pikkuihme Tahtipoly
Ch Bridus Pikkumimmi JW

Elbereth Taskuvaras

Cannyyatton Suklaa
Petdjamaan Metsaapila
Savumerkin Kehtolaulu

Morval Nainen Varda at Velrok
Allforus Taikki's Dream

Kanervatunturin Hillankukka
Tabanyaruu Wihta Liivu
TabanyaRuu Wihta Miski

Glenchess Nightwish For
Arianrhod

www.sfls.org.uk

13/12/12 Ch Glenchess llolas

9/6/2009 Jakalakumon Tarmokas
10/6/2018 Wolf

3/7/2016 Lejoncrona Ecco

8/9/2017 Black Track's Scooter

5/1/2018 Shadagrace Flash Freeze
10/4/2017 Shadagrace Start To Finnish

7/6/18 Shacal Mihkku of TabanyaRuu

16/10/2014 Fin Ch Lumiturpa Eemeli

Multi Ch. Humppila Aslak At
23/8/2017 Bull's Angel Of Artic Cobak

Lilla Hamrums Beata
9/9/2018 Possidentes

31/1/2018 Terhakan Jallat
13/11/2012 Elbereth Mikko
12/9/2011 Lecibsin Kepponen

28/6/18 Ch Marymead Muskateer
28/1/2018 Pippurimuorin Arvopaketti
9/8/2019 Pakkaspeikon Paaru
7/1/2018 Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
22/04/2015 Elbereth Tarmo JW
20/8/2019 Hippusen Dalvimyrsky

13/8/2019 Terhakan Lusmu
13/8/2019 Terhakan Lusmu

7/6/2012 Oberitz Oivallus

Honeybears Lumi Pilvi
Honeybears Camio
Finda Alva

Finda Qora

Newcroft's Cersei

Maplemyst's Best In Snow

Valkea's Black Rose

Infindigo Mailat Ulla JW

Aicha

Multi Ch. Multi JCh. Kirella's
Getluck at Bull's Angel

Multi Ch Lilla Hamrums Alea
lacta Est

Ch Bridus Pikkumimmi JW
Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo
Elbereth Leena At
Cannyyatton

Duvvakan Gufihtar
Savumerkin talvililja
Elbereth Kiasma to Morval

Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus

Savumerkin Son Rohki Hya

Expected Tikhusade
TabanyaRuu

Expected Tihkusade
Tabanyaruu

Terhakan Unnu Leenu At
Glenchess
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341
346

352

358

360
373

388
390
398
399
406
408
410
424
425
430

457

462
463
469

473

480

Kendra Hutch

Bozena Peszt

Jacqualine Lincoln

Lore Charbonneriat

Kira Sergiacomi

Calinne Mattsson / Nils Slycke

April & Matt Wilkowski
April & Matt Wilkowski
Suzanne Wittek
Suzanne Wittek

Lutz Alexandra

Lutz Alexandra

Lutz Alexandra
Nicola Birks

Nicola Birks

Mark & Emma Snowden
Mrs S & Mr R Moore

Liz Mowatt
Liz Mowatt

Gloria Beaudin
Angela & Barry Thomas

Mr Shaun & Mrs Ann Stanley

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

USA

Canada

Australia

France

Australia

Sweden

USA

USA
Switzerland
Switzerland
France
France
France

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK
UK

Canada

UK

UK

Expected Tihkusade

Maplemyst’s Simply The Best

CIB Am Ch Aus Ch Calaban’s
Dirty Dancing RE ET JC (Imp
USA)

Pinky du Puy du Soleil
Ch Caleebra Diamond Empress

JC

Garstad Stuteri Braweheart

Ember's Heart of the Dragon
Calaban's Armahani Flash
Lapinlumon Elli

Lapin Lumia Airi Pikkupilvi
Mégara du Puy du Soleil
Otaya du Puy du Soleil
Eisenfest Lady Tremaine
Infindigo Riemu Kiittaa
Ypreau Aliisa

Pikkuihme Kuutytto
Elbereth Kiasma of Morval

TabanyaRuu Wihta Matiska
TabanyaRuu Tuukka Ruuletti
GCH Shadagrace | Gotta Feeling

Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW

Glenchess Nulikka at Ansalfrose

www.sfls.org.uk

27/5/2017 Kaamoskamu av Vintervidda
19/5/2019 Sugarok Field Of Dreams

Can Ch Shadagrace Cassbar
17/1/2014 Sir Vernor

Aegirsson Once upon a time
1/8/2019 Hook

Gr Ch Armahani Diamond
Davvir (Al) CD RN JDX ADX
25/12/2015 ADO GD SPD SD ET WPD

22/02/2019 Best of Brawehearts Ozzie

Shadagrace Because I'm
8/10/2017 Happy

8/7/2011 Finale Zazzza Espresso
9/2/2015 Lapinlumon Elli
22/6/2018 Meiko Lanka Fire
28/2/2016 Lecibsin Salto
12/10/18 Eisenfest Hard Rock
15/02/2015 Lecibsin Suoritus
18/02/2012 Ch Glenchess llolas
25/7/2009 Elbereth Sankari At Auberic

31/1/2018 Terhakan Jallat
Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies

21/1/2014 ShCM
13/8/19 Terhakan Lusmu
22/3/18 Eisenfest Flynn Rider

11/12/2009 GCH Sugarok Born in the USA

Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
21/1/2014 ShCM

7/6/12 Oberitz Oivallus

Expected Daim
Sugarok Starfyre Glory Days

Am Grand Ch Calaban's
Armahani Rakentta

Lumikki du Puy du soleil
Ch Caleebra Armani Diamond

RE FMX JC WPD

Big Brawehearts Edwina

Calaban's Armahani Flash
Armahani Amethyst Otto
Lapinlumon Poutapilvi
Lapinlumon Elli

Aegirsson Jackson Janet
Mégara du Puy du Soleil
Ch Eisenfest Olympia
Infindigo Keksi

Elbereth Kuutamo D’ypreau
Ch Bridus Pikumimmi JW

Shacal Reilu Peli

Expected Tihkusade
TabanyaRuu

TabanyaRuu Taffel Saari

GCH Sugarok Amazing Grace

Shacal Reilu Peli

Terhaken Unnu Leenu at
Glenchess

Page 27 of 31


http://www.sfls.org.uk/

488

490

494
495

Class

68

71

107

108
126
142

187

199

201

215
265
289
290

307

329
336

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Taru Pesola-Vaisanen

Taru Pesola-Vaisénen & Henry
Koskinen

Oinas Risto

17 — Rainbow Bridge Dog/Bitch
Jenny Manley

Melissa Scriven
Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper

Mr and Mrs S.J.Cooper
Andy Lee

Oinas Risto
Ms Jennifer Simmons & Mr Jay

Henson
LC & RA Seare

LC & RA Seare

Mr & Mrs T K Bright
Kay Taylor
Julie Vaughan

Julie Vaughan
Niki Allison

Helle Asquith
Mrs T T Lloyd

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Finland

Finland

Finland

Finland

UK

Australia

UK

UK
UK

Finland

UK

Australia

Australia

UK
UK
UK
UK

UK

UK
UK

Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

Ontrein Vala Mal Doran

Ontrein Samantha Carter

Paukapaa Primrose

Pakkasukon Tessa at Skimarque
Australian Supreme Ch. Kalevi

Fire and Flame

Elbereth Taru at Pavoskas

Elbereth Apina at Pavoskas
ShCM

Pennerdane Plumeria

Paukapaa Cutri

Infindigo Taito

Aust Supreme Ch Lapinlumon
Mundus (Imp Fin)

bitch
dog
bitch

bitch
bitch
bitch

dog

dog

Aust Grand Ch Staalon Bestseller

(Imp Fin)

Sambreeze Hamara Kaakoa
Millermead Lapponian Lace
Carlacot Azure

Lapinlumon Esikuva
Oberitz Marimekko

Sambreeze Suklaa Tryffeli

Elbereth Huvi For Arianrhod

dog

dog
bitch
dog
dog

bitch

bitch
bitch

www.sfls.org.uk

17/11/2013 Multi Ch Lecibsin Tero

Multi Ch Porrépoksyn
3/9/2016 Vonkamies

Multi Ch Porropoksyn
3/9/2016 Vonkamies

23/10/2019 Taplatassu lapin koutsa

27/6/2011 Lumiturpa limari

Australian Champion Kalevi
23/11/2011 Blessed In Wonder

Int Ch Oska des
6/10/2003 Chevaloupsgreg

28/08/2005 Int/Fin Ch Lecibsin Hapmi
23/5/2001 Shacal Kehu

16/10/2005 Jussi
13/6/2007 Elbereth Kimmi
Dan, Lux, Int Ch Orso-Farm

2/4/2004 Otomottinen ET

13/8/2000 Fin Ch Kello Reijo

3/7/2005 Fin Ch Himmelriks Mahti Joiku

30/10/2003 Lapinlumon Esikuva
1/8/95 Staalon Rune of Sulyka
7/4/2000 Orso Farm Hiski

28/2/2008 Oberitz Oivallus

13/4/2010 Millermead Merirosvo
25/3/2004 Elbereth Runo In Bernavia

Savumerkin Inari
Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

Multi Ch Savumerkin Tuutikki

Jarfa's Tiera

Pakkasukon Sonja
Articmal Chasing Rainbows

Int Ch Elbereth Toive

Fin/Belg Ch Lumiturpa Pigga
at Elbereth

Chelville Nuuska

Lecibsin ikaneito

Elbereth Onnekas for Infindigo
ShCM

Jakalakummun Nellimi

Fin Ch Staalon Silba
Glenchess Shokolar at
Sambreeze

Carlacot Brown Bread
Sulyka lindu of Carlacot

Fidelis Dana

Utha Ice Cream Des
Chevaloupsgreg

Glenchess Shokolar at
Sambreeze

Lumiturpa Pigga At Elbereth

Page 28 of 31


http://www.sfls.org.uk/

353 Jacqualine Lincoln

377
378
383

Paivi Alho
Mari H60k
Paivi Alho

416 Ashley Fallon

419

459

464
465

Class 18 — Special Social Distancing Dog/Bitch

KA French

Mrs S & Mr R Moore

Liz Mowatt

Liz Mowatt

20 Simone Mattisson

50
54

58

Huey Miin Lim
Huey Miin Lim

Cathy Proctor

66 Jenny Manley

79

86

124
129
152
153
154
155

Dawn Krautkramer
Fiona MacVicar Collingwood

Emma Lee

Ra, JM, Em & JI Heath
LC & RA Seare

LC & RA Seare

LC & RA Seare

LC & RA Seare

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Australia
Finland
Finland
Finland
USA

UK

UK

UK
UK

Germany

Australia

Finland

UK
UK

USA

UK

UK
UK
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia

Aus Grand Ch Lumiturpa Emmi

CCD RE JD HT bitch
Lecibsin Catiano dog

Kotikulman Onnenoikku dog

Famolas Cassiina bitch
Finale Zazzza Emmee Loo bitch
Alkantara llolasson dog

Sambreeze Suklaa Karamelli of

morval bitch
TabanyaRuu Sisko bitch
Lecibsin Salo of TabanyaRuu Dog
Finda Pascal-Leevi dog

Sup. Ch. Taigakoira Tahtien Valo dog

Jarfa's Shining Star bitch
Ir Ch Bridus Ihana with Cathbri Sh

CM bitch
Rajarani Winter Rose bitch
Sugarok Spirit Guide dog
Elbereth Lumenlumo JW bitch
Elbereth Lapintaika at Kaijartuu  bitch
Elbereth Leena At Cannyyatton  bitch
Theldaroy Joulu Enkeli bitch
Theldaroy Joulu Enkeli bitch
Theldaroy Zero In On Love bitch
Theldaroy Zero In On Love bitch

www.sfls.org.uk

Multi Ch Lecibsin Hurmuri
25/4/2015 Hukka

24/10/1989 Naavapirtin Nuuska
7/9/1996 Lecibsin Catiano
27/4/2002 Fin Ch Fihtolas Waeltaja
28/8/2000 Staalon Halitulijalla

31/12/2012 Ch Glenchess llolas

Himmelriks Mahti-Joiku of
3/7/2005 Glenchess

Elbereth Tuukka of
17/4/2004 TabanyaRuu

24/1/2012 Lecibsin Kepponen

1/5/2019 Lapinlumon Ekoteko
12/12/2016 Fi Ch Lecibsin Kaapro
3/10/2019 Fi Ch Lappjuscan Dynamiiti

13/11/2012 Elbereth Mikko Sh CM

19/10/18 Pakkasukon Tino of Rajarani

GCHB CH Peikkovueron
21/10/2017 Taiviturkki

17/01/2018 Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro

Multi Ch Elbereth Matkamies
21/1/2014 ShCM

12/9/2011 Lecibsin Kepponen
25/12/2019 Shacal Mihkku of Tabanyaruu
25/12/2019 Shacal Mihkku of Tabanyaruu
21/12/2019 Mirawee Rainbow Heart Al
21/12/2019 Mirawee Rainbow Heart Al

Fin Ch BH PEHA Lumiturpa
Kylménkukka

Lecibsin Colina
Kotikulman Pohjanakka
Famolas Alexandra
Samkist Heart and Soul

Honeybears Lumi Pilvi

Glenchess Shokolar At
Sambreeze

Curdeleon Suvi Ruusu of
TabanyaRuu

Lecibsin Suvi Tuuli

Finda Fame
Lapinluna's Lapintahti

Jarfa's Hunajatassu

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo

Samegulds Iris at Rajarani

GCH CH Dagolas Arripurri
Ch Tilkkuturkin Hallantuoma to

Elbereth JW ShCM

Shacal Reilu Peli

Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo
Aust Ch Theldaroy Dusty Diva
Aust Ch Theldaroy Dusty Diva
Ch Snofyre Dutchesire Al

Ch Snofyre Dutchesire Al
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159 Nicola Clark

162 Nicola Clark

163 Emma Lee

165
166
167
172

Sharon Deans
Caron Bell

Caron Bell
Reinhard Kohnert
174 Manuela Kohnert
208
211
218

221

Matleena Haywood
Mr & Mrs T K Bright
Pernille Roungkvist

Pernille Roungkvist

Amanda & Adam Lumsden, Manon
Brisebois

227
228
281
283
284

299

Amanda & Adam Lumsden
Mark & Faith de Ste Croix
Karen White

Karen White

Misses B A & J C Wallis Baga

324 Andrea Meyer & Frederick Meyer
330 Helle Asquith

342 Jen Ticsay

361 Kira Sergiacomi

363 Kira Sergiacomi

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

UK
UK
UK

UK
UK
UK
Germany
Germany
UK
UK
Denmark

Denmark

Canada
Canada
UK

UK

UK

UK
USA

UK

USA

Australia

Australia

Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico

Lumikoira Maitosuklaa at
Lumenico

Kaijartuu Ihmekukka

Honeybears Spirit Wind
Allforus Midnight Dream
Allforus Midnight Dream
Atheo Xenium

Diza Xenium
Tabanyaruu Wihta Otso
Alkantara llo Mina
Lappilahja Aamulumi

Lappilahja Cabba

Maplemyst True North
Maplemyst GuardianoftheGalaxy
Starlapps Mosat-Muset

Elbereth Taskuvaras

Elbereth Taivas

Morval Nainen Varda at Velrok

Bearspaw Category Is Cream
TabanyaRuu Wihta Miski
NordicSol A Laugh A Minute
Ch Caleebra Diamond Empress

JC

Ch Theldaroy Suklaa Crispello
WPD

www.sfls.org.uk

dog
dog
bitch

dog
bitch
bitch
dog
bitch
dog
bitch
bitch
bitch

bitch
bitch
dog

bitch
bitch
bitch
dog

bitch

dog

bitch

dog

10/10/2013 Lappizaros Glazyr

17/11/2016 Oberitz Trollnisse at Lumenico
Ch Pavoskas Ally Arttu JW

21/1/2019 ShCM
25/10/2012 Honeybears Lumi Tossut
22/4/2015 Elbereth Tarmo JW
22/4/2015 Elbereth Tarmo JW
15/10/2009 Lapinlumon Pakkasherra
13/1/2014 Atheo Xenium
13/8/2019 Terhakan Lusmu
13/12/12 Glenchess llolas
3/7/2016 Lejoncrona Ecco
10/6/2018 Wolf

5/1/2018 Shadagrace Flash Freeze
10/4/2017 Shadagrace Start To Finnish
21/10/2019 Shacal Mihku of Tabanyaruu
12/9/2011 Lecibsin Kepponen
30/3/2005 Elbereth Nalle at Hildrek
7/1/2018 Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth

2/4/2019 Peikkovuoren Wando Of BP

Expected Tihkusade
13/8/2019 Tabanyaruu

18/1/2019 Sugarok Field of Gold

Gr Ch Armahani Diamond
Davvir (Al) CD RN JDX ADX
25/12/2015 ADO GD SPD SD ET WPD

Ch Theldaroy Follow In NV
5/9/2013 (Al)

Oberitz Marimekko
Lumikoira Tahtisade

Elbereth Lapintaika at Kaijartuu

Lapinlumon Karvajalka of
Honeybears

Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus
Elbereth Kaikki Meille Allforus
Plymspireas Diza

Lappglims Bakka

Expected Tihkusade
Honeybears Lumi Pilvi

Finda Qora

Finda Alva

Maplemyst's Best In Snow
Valkea's Black Rose
Starlapps Suossa
Lumiturpa Mamman Mamo
Elbereth Satu

Elbereth Kiasma to Morval

Ch Peikkovuoren Mussukka

Expected Tihkusade
Tabanyaruu

Starfyre Sugarok Spirit in the
Night

Ch Caleebra Armani Diamond
RE FMX JC WPD

Ch Mirawee Power of Love
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367

369

371

375
376

387

403

404
421

426

431

443

447

449

471

476
477
496

Kira Sergiacomi

Michelle Gurney

Michelle Gurney & Jacqualine
Lincoln

Janine Bailey

Janine Bailey

April & Matt Wilkowski
Caitlin Williams

Caitlin Williams

PB & KA French

Selina Gibsone

Miss Sookie Samuel (and Mr N,
Mrs C)

Ms Chrissy Fitzgerald

Shareen Chouffot & Nicole
Naismith

Shareen Chouffot & Nicole
Naismith

Gloria Beaudin / Graham Zizou

Angela & Barry Thomas
Angela & Barry Thomas

Oinas Risto

Southern Finiish Lapphund Society

Australia

Australia

Australia

UK
UK

USA

Australia

Australia

UK

UK

UK

Australia

Australia

Australia

Canada

UK
UK

Finland

Ehana A Day To Remember (Al)

Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch Armahani
Diamond Dansut (Al) CCD RA
ADX JDX SDX SPDX GD HT ET
JC WPD

Aust Ch Armahani lolite lhana
(Al) HT ET JCWPD FD
TabanyaRuu Karuselli Stig

TabanyaRuu Impi

Joan Jett Du Domaine D'Arinella
Bianca

Aust Ch Neut Ch Theldaroy Call
Me Madam

Theldaroy Ynot Addsome Spice

Elbereth Timanttimaki

Elbereth Sampo

Oberitz Buoremus

Aust Ch Snofyre Kreating Kaos
Caleebra Captain America (Al)

Caleebra Diamonds In The Sky

CH Shadagrace Sugarok Flower
Fields

Elbereth Lapinpeikko & Ch
Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW

Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW

Paukapaa Naava

dog

bitch

bitch

dog
bitch

bitch
bitch

bitch
dog

dog
dog
bitch
dog
dog
bitch

dog
Dog
bitch

21/6/2019 Shacal CGE Popeda

Fin Ch & Fin Working Trial Ch
BH JK3 PM-05 Lecibsin

15/2/2012 Kultakuono (Finland)

15/02/2012 Multi Ch Dagolas Naavaparta

Dallas Jethro Domaine
16/8/2010 D'Arinella Bianca

29/6/2007 Elbereth Osmo

Herding Instinct's Pappa Upp |

1/8/2014 Dan

Ch Theldaroy Follow in NV

2/7/2011 (Al)

14/11/2018 Ch Lapinlumon Zutki

1/7/2017 Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
17/1/2018 Fin/Swe Ch Lecibsin Kaapro
6/11/2019 Ch Glenchess Gregory

3/7/2017 Aust Ch Snofyre Cauzin Kaos

29/12/2017 Firepower Casanova

25/12/2015 Armahani Diamond Davvir

28/10/2016 Lecbisin Tanner

14/11/2019 Ch Elbereth Tuulenpoika JW
1/7/2017 Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth

1/7/2017 Ch Lecibsin Ukas to Elbereth
23/10/2019 Taplatassu Lapin Koutsa

www.sfls.org.uk

Ch Caleebra Diamond Empress
JC

Aust Gr Ch Lumiturpa Emmi
CCD RE JD HT (Imp Finland)

Aust Ch, Aust Neut Ch
Armahani Diamond Dansut (Al)
CCD RA ADX JDX SDX SPDX
GD HT ET JCWPD

TabanyaRuu Hyppia

TabanyaRuu Sisko

Hurler Avec Les Loups Du
Domaine D'Arinella Bianca

Ch Watersedge Tru Calling (Fin
1ID)

Ch Theldaroy High Acclaim to
Fame

Elbereth Suvituuli JW

Ch Tilkkuturkin Hallantuoma To
Elbereth JIW ShCM

Ch Oberitz Trolleri

Aust Ch Snofyre Dutch Dynasty
(Al)

Caleebra Armani Diamond
Caleebra Armani Diamond

GCH Lecbsin Simasuu

Ch Elbereth Pelinainen JW
Elbereth Suvituuli JW

Elbereth Suvituuli JW

Jarfa's Tiera
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